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OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Wiring Harness Configuration Diagrams

WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

Wiring harness configuration diagrams

Connector
symbol

Name

Reference
page

Description of changes

[A]

ENGINE
COMPARTMENT

MPI
<L.H. drive vehicles>

2-2

The control wiring harness and A/C
wiring harness combination (A-01,
A-83) have been abolished and the
front wiring harness has been
changed to correspond to the
abolition of the A/C wiring harness.
An oxygen sensor <vehicles with front
catalytic converter>(A-126) has been
added.

A capacitor (A-130) has been added.
Vacuum solenoid valve (A-07) ,
ventilation solenoid valve (A-08) ,
accelerator pedal position sensor
(A-12) and auto-cruise control
actuator (A-55) have been abolished
to correspond to the abolition of the
traction control system.

MPI
<R.H. drive vehicles>

2-6

The control wiring harness and A/C
wiring harness combination (A-01,
A-83) have been abolished and the
front wiring harness has been
changed to correspond to the
abolition of the A/C wiring harness.
A headlamp washer motor (A-44) has
been added.

A headlamp washer relay (A-65X)
has been added.

A capacitor (A-130) has been added.
Vacuum solenoid valve (A-07) ,
ventilation solenoid valve (A-08) ,
accelerator pedal position sensor
(A-12) and auto-cruise control
actuator (A-55) have been abolished
to correspond to the abolition of the
traction control system.

GDI
<L.H. drive vehicles>

2-10

The control wiring harness and A/C
wiring harness combination (A-01,
A-83) have been abolished and the
front wiring hamess has been
changed to correspond to the
abolition of the A/C wiring harness.
A throttle control servo (A-130) has
been added.

Idle speed control servo (A-57) , air
bypass on/off solenoid valve (A-114)
and air bypass duty solenoid valve
{(A-115) have been abolished.
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Wiring harness configuration diagrams

Connector Name
symbol

Reference
page

Description of changes

ENGINE GDI
COMPARTMENT | <R.H. drive vehicles>

2-14

e The control wiring harness and A/C
wiring harness combination (A-01,
A-83) have been abolished and the
front wiring harness has been
changed to correspond to the
abolition of the A/C wiring harness.

o Aheadlamp washer motor (A-44) has
been added.

® A headlamp washer relay (A-65X)
has been added.

e A throttle control servo (A-130) has
been added.

e Idle speed control servo (A-57) , air
bypass on/off solenoid valve (A-114)
and air bypass duty solenoid valve
(A-115) have been abolished.

Diesel
<L.H. drive vehicles>

2-18

® The control wiring harness and A/C
wiring harness combination (A-01,
A-83) have been abolished and the
front wiring harness has been
changed to correspond to the
abolition of the A/C wiring harness.

e The alternator (A-110) has been
abolished.

Diesel
<R.H. drive vehicles>

2-22

e The control wiring harness and A/C
wiring harness combination (A-01,
A-83) have been abolished and the
front wiring harness has been
changed to correspond to the
abolition of the A/C wiring harness.

o Aheadiamp washer motor (A-44) has
been added.

® A headlamp washer relay (A-65X)
has been added.

e The alternator (A-110) has been
abolished.

DASH PANEL L.H. drive vehicles

2-26

R.H. drive vehicles

2-32

o Following connectors have been
added to correspond to the abolition
of the instrument panel wiring
harness.

Hazard warning switch (B-107)
Cigarette lighter (B-124)

J/B and body wiring harness
combination (B-128)

e Following connectors have been
abolished to correspond to the
abolition of the instrument panel
wiring harness.

Instrument panel wiring harness
and body wiring harness combina-
tion (B-46)

J/B and instrument panel wiring
harness combination (B-79)
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Wiring harness configuration diagrams

Connector | Name
symbol

Reference
page

Description of changes

DASH PANEL L.H. drive vehicles

2-26

R.H. drive vehicles

2-32

The slip ring (B-56) has been
abolished to correspond to the
addition of a supplemental restraint
system to all vehicles.

The number of pins on the clock
spring (B-59) has been changed from
3 to 4.

Following connectors have been
abolished to correspond to changes
of the traction control system.

Control wiring harness and body

wiring harness combination (B-17)

Steering wheel sensor (B-61)
Following connectors have been
added to correspond to changes of
GDI throttle vaive control system.

Control wiring harness and body

wiring  harness  combination

(B-113)

Throttle valve controller (B-118)

Throttle control servo relay (B-123)

Accelerator pedal position sensor

(B-127)

Following connectors have been
added to correspond to changes of
engine-ECU and ELC-4A/T-ECU of
the vehicles with GDI engine.

Engine-ECU <GDI> (B-114, 115,

116)

A/T-ECU <GDI> (B-119, 120, 121)
The number of pins on the
immobilizer-ECU (B-02) has been
changed from 16 to 12.

The auto-cruise ECU (B-35) has been
abolished to correspond to changes
of the cruise control system.

The diode (B-92) has been abolished
to correspond to changes of the
keyless entry system.

Following connectors have been
changed to correspond to changes
of the full-auto air conditioner.

The number of pins on the

outsidefinside air selection damper

motor (B-14) has been changed

from 6 to 4.

An air purifier (B-13) and blower

high speed relay (B-23) have been

abolished.
Following connectors have been
changed to correspond to changes
of the manual air conditioner system.

The number of pins on the A/C

switch (B-39) has been changed

from6to 12.

The number of pins on the blower

switch (B-40) has been changed

from 8 to 6.
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Wiring harness configuration diagrams

Description of changes

Connector | Name Reference
symbol page
DASH PANEL L.H. drive vehicles 2-26 The front wiring harness and body
‘ wiring harness combination (B-51)
has been abolished.
Following connectors have been
added.
Radio and tape player or CD player
(B-106, 111)
R.H. drive vehicles 2-32 Multi center display unit (B-108,
109)
Glove box lamp (B-112)
Roof antenna (B-117)
No connection (B-122)
Navigation unit (B-125, 126)
INSTRUMENT L.H. drive vehicles - The instrument panel wiring harness
PANEL configuration diagrams have been
abolished to correspond to the
R.H. drive vehicles - abolition of the instrument panel
wiring harness.
@ FLOOR AND L.H. drive vehicles 2-38 The number of pins on the front door
ROOF switch (D-02) has been changed from
1 to 2.
The fuel pump and gauge unit
assembly (D-10) has been divided
between petrol use and diesel use,
and the connector colour for petrol
use has been changed from B to GR.
The number of pins and colour of
- - the side impact sensor (D-30, D-31)
R.H. drive vehicles 2-40 have been changed from 3-Bto 2-GR.
Following connectors have been
abolished.
TCL switch (D-08)
Rear wiring harness and body
wiring harness combination (D-09)
TCL-ECU (D-21, 22)
Door lock switch (D-34)
[E’ DOOR L.H. drive vehicles 2-42 Following connectors have been
added.
Tweeter (E-17, 20)
R.H. drive vehicles 2-43 Door lock switch (E-18)

Door speaker (E-19, 21)
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Wiring harness configuration diagrams

Description of changes

COMPARTMENT

Connector | Name Reference
symbol page
LUGGAGE Hatchback 2-44 e The number of pins on the tailgate

wiring harness and rear wiring
harness combination (F-02) has been
changed from 4 to 6.

e The number of pins on the rear
combination lamps (F-04, 13) has
been changed from 8 to 6.

e The number of pins on the license
plate lamps (F-06, 16) has been
changed from 1 to 2 and the license
plate lamps (F-07, 17) have been
abolished.

e The number of pins on the tailgate
lock actuator (F-19) has been
changed from 2 to 5.

e The rear fog lamps (F-15, 28) have
been abolished and tailgate lamps
(F-36,37) have been added.

Sedan

2-45 e The number of pins on the license
plate lamps (F-06, 16) has been
changed from 1 to 2 and the license
plate lamps (F-07, 17) have been
abolished.

o The number of pins on the trunk lid
lock actuator (F-31) has been
changed from 2 to 5.

SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION

Lacation of changes Reference page

Description of changes

RELAY 3-2

A throttle valve relay has been added to correspond to
changes of the throttle valve control system. <GDI>

ECU 3-2

A throttle valve controller has been added to correspond
to changes of the throttle valve control system. <GDI>

SENSOR 3-3

Athrottle position sensor and an accelerator pedal position
sensor have been added to correspond to changes of
the throttle valve control system. <GDI>

An oxygen sensor has been added to correspond to
changes of the emission standard. <MPI-vehicles with
front catalytic converter>

INSPECTION CONNECTOR | 3-4

Installation position of the diagnosis connectors has been
changed.
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

Circuit diagrams

Description of changes

Main title Subtitle Reference
page
JUNCTION BLOCK | - 4-4 ® The multi-purpose fuse No.8 has been abolished.
(J/B)
CENTRALIZED - 4-6 e Fuse circuits have been changed.
JUNCTION
POWER Vehicles without 4-10
DISTRIBUTION daytime running lamp
SYSTEM
Vehicles with daytime | 4-16
running lamp
STARTING SYSTEM | Diesel-powered 4-22 e The cable colour and diameter of the wiring
vehicles harmness have been changed.
Petrol-powered 4-23 e The control wiring harness and battery cable
vehicles <MPI> assembly combination connector (A-23) has
been changed.
Petrol-powered 4-24
vehicles <GDI>
IGNITION SYSTEM | MPI-SOHC-M/T 4-26 ® A capacitor circuit has been added.
MPI-SOHC-A/T 4-27
GDI 4-28 e The terminal number of the engine-ECU has
been changed to correspond to changes of the
engine-ECU.
CHARGING Diesel-powered 4-30 o The dedicated fuse No.14 circuit has been
SYSTEM vehicles abolished.
Petrol-powered 4-31 e The front wiring harness and control wiring
vehicles <MPI> harness combination connector (A-22) and the
control wiring harness and battery cable
Petrol-powered 4-32 assembly combination connector (A-23) have
vehicles <GDI> been changed.
GLOW SYSTEM - 4-34 e The power circuit of the ignition relay has been
changed.
MPI SYSTEM MPI-SOHC-M/T 4-38 o The power circuit of the engine control relay has
been changed.

e The front wiring harness and control wiring
harness combination connector (A-22) has been
changed.

e A capacitor circuit has been added.

e The idle switch circuit has been abolished.

MPI-SOHC-A/T 4-46 e  Amulti center display unit circuit has been added.

e The crank angle sensor has been changed.

e The oxygen sensor circuit has been changed.
<M/T>

e The fuel pump and gauge unit assembly has
been changed.

GDI SYSTEM - 4-54 e The circuit has been changed to correspond to

changes of the engine-ECU and the throttle valve
control system. ,
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OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Circuit Diagram

Circuit diagrams Description of changes
Main title Subtitle Reference
page
COOLING SYSTEM | Diesel-powered 4-68 e The radiator fan relay power circuit has been
vehicles changed.
Petrol-powered 4-69
vehicles
ELC 4-SPEED MPI-SOHC 4-70 e The front wiring harness and control wiring
AUTOMATIC harness combination connector (A-22) has been
TRANSMISSION changed.
¢ The idle switch circuit has been abolished.
e The power circuits of the engine control relay
and the A/T relay have been changed.
o The hold switch has been changed.
GDI 4-80 e The power circuits of the ELC-4A/T-ECU and
the A/T relay have been changed.
e The circuit has been changed to correspond to
changes of the throttle valve control system.
e The hold switch has been changed.
HEADLAMP Vehicles without 4-89 e The J/C (1) between the J/B and the combination
daytime running lamp meter has been abolished.
Vehicles with daytime | 4-90
running lamp
HEADLAMP - 4-96 e The cable colour between the headlamp leveling
LEVELING SYSTEM unit and the headlamp leveling switch has been
changed.
e The J/C (1) between the J/B and the headlamp
leveling switch has been abolished.
e The cable colour between the J/B and the
headlamp leveling switch has been changed.
TAIL LAMP, Vehicles without 4-98 e The license plate lamp connector has been
POSITION LAMP, daytime running lamp changed.
LICENCE PLATE ® The rear combination lamp connector has been
LAMP AND Vehicles with daytime | 4-102 changed.
LIGHTING running lamp
MONITOR BUZZER
FRONT FOG LAMP | Vehicles without 4-108 o The front fog lamp connector has been changed.
daytime running lamp e The illumination power circuit of the front fog
lamp switch has been changed.
Vehicles with daytime | 4-110
running lamp
REAR FOG LAMP Vehicles without 4-112 e The rear fog lamp relay power circuit has been
daytime running lamp changed.
e The rear fog lamp relay earth circuit has been
changed.
e The J/C (1) between the J/B and the rear fog
Vehicles with daytime | 4-116 lamp switch has been abolished.
running lamp e The illumination power circuit of the rear fog lamp
switch has been changed.
e The rear fog lamp connector has been changed.
GLOVE BOX LAMP | - 4-119 e A circuit has been added to correspond to the

addition of a glove box lamp.
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Circuit diagrams Description of changes
Main title Subtitle Reference
page
ROOM LAMP, MAP | Hatchback 4-120 The front door switch (D-02) connector has been
LAMP AND ‘ changed.
LUGGAGE
COMPARTMENT Sedan 4-122
LAMP
TURN-SIGNAL - 4-126 The earth circuits of the side turn signal lamp
LAMP AND HAZARD and the front turn signal lamp have been changed.
WARNING LAMP The rear combination lamp connectors have been
changed.
The illumination power circuit of the hazard
warning switch has been changed.
STOP LAMP Hatchback 4-130 The rear combination lamp connector has been
changed.
Sedan 4-131
BACK-UP LAMP - 4-132 The circuit has been changed to correspond to
changes of the rear combination lamp.
HORN - 4-134 The horn earth circuit has been changed.
METER AND Diesel-powered 4-136 The combination meter earth circuit has been
GAUGE vehicles changed.
The fuel gauge unit has been changed.
¥ The front wiring harness and control wiring
5:;§g:egowered 4138 harness combination connector (A-22) has been
changed.
ODOMETER AND - 4-140 The circuit has been changed to correspond to
TRIP METER changes of the combination meter.
FUEL WARNING - 4-141 The fuel gauge unit has been changed.
LAMP
CENTRAL DOOR Vehicles without 4-144 The tailgate lock actuator and the door lock switch
LOCKING SYSTEM | keyless entry system have been changed.
<Hatchback>
Vehicles without 4-148 The trunk lid lock actuator and the door lock
keyless entry system switch have been changed.
<Sedan>
Vehicles with keyless | 4-152 The tailgate lock actuator and the door lock switch
entry system have been changed.
<Hatchback> The turn signal lamp circuit has been added.
Vehicles with keyless | 4-158 The trunk lid lock actuator and the door lock
entry system <Sedan> switch have been changed.
The turn signal lamp circuit has been added.
POWER WINDOWS | - 4-164 A cable colour of the wiring harness has been
changed.
HEATER - 4-170 The circuit has been changed to correspond to

the addition of an outside/inside air selection
switch.
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OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Circuit Diagram

Circuit diagrams

Description of changes

Main title Subtitle Reference
page
MANUAL AIR Diesel-powered 4-174 The circuit has been changed to correspond to
CONDITIONER vehicles changes of the A/C switch.
Petrol-powered 4-178
vehicles
FULL-AUTO AIR Diesel-powered 4-184 The circuit has been changed to correspond to
CONDITIONER vehicles changes of the A/C control panel and ECU
assembly.
Petrol-powered 4-192 The air purifier circuit has been abolished.
vehicles
WINDSHIELD - 4-200 The windshield wiper motor power circuit has
WIPER AND been changed.
WASHER
REAR WIPER AND | - 4-202 The rear wiper switch power circuit has been
WASHER changed.
HEADLAMP - 4-205 A flexible wire has been adopted to the power
WASHER circuit and the earth circuit of the headlamp
washer motor.
DEFOGGER AND Vehicles without 4-206 The circuit has been changed to correspond to
DOOR MIRROR full-auto air conditioner changes of the A/C switch.
HEATER
Vehicles with full-auto | 4-208 The circuit has been changed to correspond to
air conditioner changes of the A/C control panel and ECU
assembly.
REMOTE - 4-211 The cable colour between the remote controlled
CONTROLLED mirror switch and the remote controlled mirror
MIRROR has been changed.
RADIO AND TAPE - 4-212 The circuit has been changed to correspond to
PLAYER OR CD the adoption of tweeters and a multi center display
PLAYER unit.
MULTI CENTER Diesel-powered 4-214 A new circuit has been established to correspond
DISPLAY vehicles to the adoption of a multi center display unit
and a navigation unit.
Petrol-powered 4-220
vehicles
CIGARETTE - 4-225 The circuit has been changed to correspond to
LIGHTER changes of the cigarette lighter.
HEATED SEAT - 4-226 The earth circuit has been changed.
ANTI-LOCK Vehicles without TCL | 4-228 The circuit has been changed to correspond to
BRAKING SYSTEM changes of the traction control system.
(ABS)
ANTI-LOCK - 4-232
BRAKING SYSTEM,
TRACTION
CONTROL SYSTEM
(BTCL)
AUTO-CRUISE - 4-236 The circuit has been changed to correspond to
CONTROL SYSTEM changes of the throttle valve control system.
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Circuit diagrams

Description of changes

Main title Subtitle Reference
page

SUPPLEMENTAL - 4-244 e The side impact sensor has been changed.
RESTRAINT ‘ o The SRS-ECU earth circuit has been changed.
SYSTEM (SRS)
IMMOBILIZER Diesel-powered 4-248 e The circuit has been changed to correspond to
SYSTEM vehicles changes of the immobilizer-ECU.

Petrol-powered 4-250

vehicles
FUEL LINE HEATER | - 4-251 e The power circuit has been changed.
RHEOSTAT - 4-252 e The circuit has been changed to correspond to

changes of each circuit.
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OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Table of Circuit Diagrams

TABLE OF CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

This table of circuit diagrams indicates those circuits in which changes and/or additions, etc. have been
made; the circuits are here listed in the sequence in which they are presented in the wiring diagrams.

Please use this table for reference when following maintenance or repair procedures.

NOTE
(1) A (Added) : This circuit has been newly added in this manual.
(2) R (Revised) : This circuit has been changed, and is included in this manual.
(3) D (Deleted) : This circuit has been deleted in this manual.
(4) 1 (Included) : This circuit is included in this manual.
(5) N (Not included) : This circuit is not included in this manual.
(6) P (Previous manual) :This circuit is not included in this manual, because it has been changed.
Refer to this previous manuals.
Main circuit Circuit classification Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
PHDE9501 PHDE9501-A | PHDE9501-B | PHDE9501-C
'96 model (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement)
(Basic)
JUNCTION BLOCK (J/B) - l P P P
JOINT CONNECTOR (J/C) |~ | P P P
CENTRALIZED JUNCTION |- [ R R P
POWER DISTRIBUTION Vehicles without daytime running | | R R P
SYSTEM lamp
Vehicleswith daytime running lamp |1 R R P
STARTING SYSTEM Petrol-powered vehicles <MPI> ! P P P
Petrol-powered vehicles <GDI> N N N A
Diesel-powered vehicles N A P P
IGNITION SYSTEM MPI-SOHC-M/T ! R P P
MPI-SOHC-A/T N N A P
MPI-DOHC | R D D
GDI N N N A
CHARGING SYSTEM Petrol-powered vehicles <MPI> ! P P P
Petrol-powered vehicles <GDI> | N N N A
Diesel-powered vehicles N A R P
GLOW SYSTEM - N A R P
MPI SYSTEM MPI-SOHC I R D D
<Vehicles without TCL>
MPI-SOHC-M/T N N A P
<Vehicles without TCL>
MPI-SOHC-A/T N N A P
<Vehicles without TCL>
MPI-SOHC <Vehicles with TCL> |} R D D
MPI-SOHC-M/T N N A P
<Vehicles with TCL>
MPI-SOHC-A/T N N A P

<Vehicles with TCL>
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Main circuit Circuit classification Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
PHDE9501 PHDE9501-A |PHDE9501-B | PHDE9501-C | PHDE9501-D
'96 model (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement)
(Basic)
MPI SYSTEM MPI-DOHC | R D D D
GDI N N N A 0D
GDI SYSTEM - N N N N A
COOLING SYSTEM Petrol-powered vehicles | R P P R
Diesel-powered vehicles N A P p R
ELC-4 SPEED AUTOMATIC | MPI-SOHC ! R R P R
TRANSMISSION
GDI N N N A R
HEADLAMP Vehicles without daytime running |1 R R P R
lamp
Vehicleswith daytime runninglamp |1 R R P f
HEADLAMP LEVELING - | P P P 8
SYSTEM
TAIL LAMP, POSITION Vehicles without daytime running || R P P R
LAMP, LICENCE PLATE lamp
LAMP AND LIGHTING
MONITOR BUZZER Vehicles with daytime running lamp | | R P P R
FRONT FOG LAMP Vehicles without daytime running || R R P R
lamp
Vehicles with daytime runninglamp | | R R P R
REAR FOG LAMP Vehicles without daytime running | P D D D
lamp <Hatchback>
Vehicles without daytime running | N A D D D
lamp <Sedan>
Vehicles without daytime running | N N A P !
lamp
Vehicles with daytime runninglamp || P D D D
<Hatchbacle>
Vehicleswithdaytimerunninglamp | N A D D D
<Sedan>
Vehicleswith daytime runninglamp | N N A P R
GLOVE BOX LAMP - N N N N A
ROOM LAMP, MAP LAMP | Hatchback | P R P R
AND LUGGAGE
COMPARTMENT LAMP Sedan N A R P R
TURN-SIGNAL LAMP AND [ Hatchback [ P D D D
HAZARD WARNING LAMP .
Sedan N A D D D
- N N A P R
STOP LAMP Hatchback | P P P R
Sedan N A P P R
BACK-UP LAMP ~ | R R P R
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Main circuit Circuit classification Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. ;
PHDE9501 PHDE9501-A | PHDES9501-B | PHDE9501-C | PHDE
'96 model (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement) |
(Basic)
HORN Vehicles without SRS | P P P
Vehicles with SRS 1 P P P
METER AND GAUGE Petrol-powered vehicles | R R P
Diesel-powered vehicles N A R P
ODOMETER AND TRIP - N N A P
METER
OIL PRESSURE WARNING | Petrol-powered vehicles | P D D
LAMP
Diesel-powered vehicles N A D D
- N N A R
FUEL WARNING LAMP Petrol-powered vehicles | P D D
Diesel-powered vehicles N A D D
- N N A P
BRAKE WARNING LAMP | Petrol-powered vehicles | P D D
Diesel-powered vehicles N A D D
- N N A P
OVER HEATING WARNING | Diesel-powered vehicles N A R P
LAMP
CENTRAL DOORLOCKING | Vehicles without theft-alarm | P D D
SYSTEM system <Hatchback>
Vehicles without theft-alarm N A D D
system <Sedan>
Vehicles with theft-alarm system || R D D
<Hatchback>
Vehicles with theft-alarm system | N A D D
<Sedan>
Vehicles wihtout keyless entry |N N A P
system <Hatchback>
Vehicles wihtout keyless entry |N N A P
system <Sedan>
Vehicles wiht keyless entry system [N N A P
<Hatchback>
Vehicles wiht keyless entry system [N N A P
<Sedan>
POWER WINDOWS - | P P P
HEATER - | P P P
MANUAL AR Petrol-powered vehicles | P R P
CONDITIONER
Petrol-powered vehicles <GDI> | N N N A
Diesel-powered vehicles N A P P
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Main circuit Circuit classification Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
PHDEQ501 PHDEQ9501-A |PHDE9501-B | PHDE9501-C | PHDESS01-D
'96 model (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement)
(Basic)
FULL-AUTO AIR Petrol-powered vehicles | P R P R
CONDITIONER AND AIR
PURIFIER Petrol-powered vehicles <GDI> N N N A D
Diesel-powered vehicles N A P P R
WINDSHIELD WIPER AND | - | P R P R
WASHER
REAR WIPER AND Vehicles without intermittent wiper |1 P P P D
WASHER
Vehicles with intermittent wiper | P P P R
HEADLAMP WASHER - ! R P P R
DEFOGGER AND DOOR |L.H. drive vehicles <Hatchbacle> |} P D D D
MIRROR HEATER
L.H. drive vehicles <Sedan> N A D D D
R.H. drive vehicles <Hatchback> |! P D D D
R.H. drive vehicles <Sedan> N A D D D
Vehicles without defogger timer [N N A P D
Vehicles with defogger timer N N A P D
Vehicles without full-auto air |N N N N A
conditioner
Vehicles with full-auto air N N N N A
conditioner
REMOTE CONTROLLED |- | P P P R
MIRROR
CLOCK L.H. drive vehicles | P P P D
R.H. drive vehicles 1 P P P D
MULTI CENTER DISPLAY | Petrol-powered vehicles N N N N A
Diesel-powered vehicles N N N N A
CIGARETTE LIGHTER - | P P P R
RADIO AND TAPE PLAYER |- I R P P D
(VEHICLE HARNESS
WITHOUT RADIO AND
TAPE PLAYER
COMPONENT)
RADIO AND TAPE PLAYER | - | R P P D
RADIO AND TAPE PLAYER |- N N N N A
OR CD PLAYER
SUNROOF - | P P P D
HEATED SEAT - | P P P R
ANTI-LOCK BRAKING - | P R P D
SYSTEM (ABS)
Vehicles without TCL N N N N A
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OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Table of Circuit Diagrams

Main circuit Circuit classification Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
PHDE9501 PHDE9501-A |PHDE9501-B { PHDE9501-C
'96 model (Supplement) | (Supplement) | (Supplement)
(Basic)
TRACTION CONTROL - | R D D
SYSTEM (TCL)
M/T N N A P
AT N N A P
ANTI-LOCK BRAKING - N N N N
SYSTEM, TRACTION
CONTROLSYSTEM(BTCL)
AUTO-CRUISE CONTROL |- ! P R P
SYSTEM
GDI N N N N
SUPPLEMENTAL - | P D D
RESTRAINT SYSTEM
(SRS) Vehicles without side air bag N N A P
Vehicles with side air bag N N A P
THEFT-ALARM SYSTEM Hatchback | R D D
Sedan N A D D
IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM Petrol-powered vehicles | P R P
Diesel-powered vehicles N A R P
RHEOSTAT - ! P P P
FUEL LINE HEATER - N A P p
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HOW TO READ THE WIRING DIAGRAMS - Models

MODELS
<HATCHBACK>
Model code Engine model Transmission model Fuel supply system
DA1A LNSPL6/R6 4G92-SOHC (1,597 m¢) FSMR1 (2WD-5M/T) MPI
LNUPL6/R6
LRUPL6/R6 F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)
LNGPL6/R6 FSMR1 (2WD-5M/T)
LRGPL6/R6 F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)
LNSJL6 FSMR1 (2WD-5M/T)
LNSLL6
LNULL6
LNUJL6
LRUJLG F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)
LNGLL6 FS5MR1 (2WD-5M/T)
LNGJL6
LRGJLE F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)
DA2A LNSQL6/R6 4G93-DOHC (1,834 m¢) F5M42 (2WD-5M/T) GDI
LNUQL6/R6
LRUQL6/R6 F4A42 (2WD-4A/T)
LNGQL6/R6 F5M42 (2WD-5M/T)
l LRGQL6/R6 F4A42 (2WD-4A/T)
LNXQL6/R6 F5M42 (2WD-5M/T)
LRXQL6/R6 F4A42 (2WD-4A/T)
LNSGL6 F5M42 (2WD-5M/T)
LNSRL6
LNUGLS
LNURL6
LRUGLS6 F4A42 (2WD-4AT)
LNGGL6 F5M42 (2WD-5M/T)
LNGRL6
LRGGL6 F4A42 (2WD-4AT)
LNXGL6 F5M42 (2WD-5M/T)




HOW TO READ THE WIRING DIAGRAMS - Models

Model code Engine model Transmission model Fuel supply system
DA2A LNXRL6 4G93-DOHC (1,834 m¢) | F5M42 (2WD-5M/T) GDI
LRXGL6 F4A42 (2WD-4A/T)

DA4A LNSFL6/R6 F8QT (1,870 m¢) F5MR3 (2WD-5M/T) Fuel injection pump
LNUFL6/R6
LNXFL6/R6

<SEDAN>

Model code Engine model Transmission model Fuel supply system

DA1A SNSPL6/R6 4G92-SOHC (1,597 m¢) | FSMR1 (2WD-5M/T) MPI
SNUPL6/R6
SRUPL6/R6 F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)
SNGPL6/R6 F5MR1 (2WD-5M/T)
SRGPL6/R6 F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)
SNSJL6 F5SMR1 (2WD-5M/T)
SNSLL6
SNULL6
SNUJL6
SRUJL6 F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)
SNGLL6 F5MR1 (2WD-5M/T)
SNGJL6
SRGJL6 F4A41 (2WD-4A/T)

DA2A SNSQL6/R6 4G93-DOHC (1,834 m¢) F5M42 (2WD-5M/T) GDI
SNUQL6/R6
SRUQL6/R6 F4A42 (2WD-4A/T)
SNGQL6/R6 F5M42 (2WD-5M/T)
SRGQL6/R6 F4A42 (2WD-4A/T)
SNXQL6/R6 F5M42 (2WD-5M/T)
SRXQL6/R6 F4A42 (2WD-4AM)
SNSGL6 F5M42 (2WD-5M/T)
SNSRL6
SNUGLS6
SNURL6
SRUGL6 F4A42 (2WD-4A/T)
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HOW TO READ THE WIRING DIAGRAMS — Models

Model code Engine model Transmission model Fuel supply system
DA2A SNGGL6 4G93-DOHC (1,834 m¢) | F5M42 (2WD-5M/T) GDI
SNGRL6
SRGGL6 F4A42 (2WD-4A/T)
SNXGL6 FS5M42 (2WD-5M/T)
SNXRL6
SRXGL6 F4A42 (2WD-4A/T)
DA4A SNSFL6/R6 F8QT (1,870 m¢) F5MR3 (2WD-5M/T) Fuel injection pump
SNUFL6/R6
SNXFL6/R6
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WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
MPI-SOHC <L.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

A

A-50

A-02 (3-B)
A-03 (3-B)
A-04 (5-B)
A-05 (3-GR)
A-06 (3-GR)
A-11 (1-L)
A-13 (2-B)
A-14 (2-B)
A-15 (2-BR)
A-16 (12)
A-17 (4)

A-49

A-48

A-46
A-45
A-44
A-47

A-43
A-39

A-41

A-40

Crank angle sensor
Camshaft position sensor
Windshield wiper motor
Ignition coil B

Ignition coil A

Engine speed detection connector
Brake fluid level sensor
Purge control solenoid valve
EGR solenoid valve
DRL-ECU

DRL relay 1

A-02 A-06 A-04 A-15 A-14

PRNANN

A-18 (4)
A-19 (2-B)
A-20 (7-B)
A-21 (2-B)
[A-22](10-B)

A-23 (4-B)
A-24 (2-B)

A-25 (2-B)
(A-27](2-GR)

Earth cable

\ A~‘05

DRL relay 2

Side turn signal lamp (LH)

Air flow sensor

Front speed sensor (LH) <ABS>

Front wiring harness and control wiring
haress combination

Control wiring harness and battery cable
assembly combination

Front turn signal lamp (LH)

Horn (LH)

Front fog lamp (LH)



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

A-11 A-13 A-16  A-17

v/ 7

&) %

A-03 A-33 A-32 A-31 A28 A-30 A-28

A-28 (3-GR) input shaft speed sensor <A/T>

A-29 (3-B) Output shaft speed sensor <A/T>

A-30 (10-GR) ELC-4A/T control solenoid valve

A-31 (2-G) Back-up lamp switch <M/T>

A-32 (2-B) Radiator fan motor

A-33 (10-B) Inhibitor switch <A/T>

A-34)(4-B) Condenser fan motor

A-35)(2-B) Outside thermo sensor <Full-auto A/C>
or no connection <Manual A/C>

A-36 (1) Power steering oil pressure switch

A-37 (2-B) Position lamp (RH)

A-38 (3-B) Headlamp (RH)

A-39 (3-B) Headlamp leveling unit (RH)

[A-40](2-GR)  Front fog lamp (RH)

X0065BN

A-18

A-41 (2-B) Horn (RH)

A-43 (2-BR)  Washer fluid level sensor

A-44 (2) Headlamp washer motor

A-45 (2) Rear washer motor

A-46 (2) Windshield washer motor
[A-47](2-B) Front turn signal lamp (RH)

A-48 (31) ABS-ECU

A-49 (2-B) Front speed sensor (RH) <ABS>
A-50 (2-B) Side turn signal lamp (RH)
NOTE

Connector numbers in[___]are connector numbers
which have been changed or added.
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MPI-SOHC <L.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

A

A-86 A-85

A-92X

A-91X

A-90X

A-82
A-51 (2-GR) Injector No. 1 A-65X (5)
A-52 (2-GR) Injector No. 2 A-67X (5)
A-53 (2-GR)  Injector No. 3 [A-68](10-B)
A-54 (2-GR) Injector No. 4
A-56 (4-B) Throttle position sensor [A-69](10-B)
A-57 (6-B) Idle speed control servo
A-61X (5) Tail lamp relay <DRL> A-70 (3-B)
A-62X (4) Alternator relay A-71 (3-B)
A-63X (5) Radiator fan relay A-72 (2-B)

A-64X (5) Headlamp relay

Earth cable

SN T

Headlamp washer relay

Horn relay <SRS>

Front wiring harness and DRL wiring
harness combination

Front wiring hanress and DRL wiring
harness combination

Headlamp leveling unit (LH)

Headlamp (LH)

Position lamp (LH)



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

Condenser fan relay (LO)

Condenser fan relay (Hl)

A/C compressor relay

Vehicle speed sensor

Oxygen sensor (Front) <Vehicles with
front catalytic converter>

Capacitor

Connector numbers in| lare connector numbers
which have been changed or added.

A-56 n A-57
/ A-61X
, / A-62X
A-63X
) O c A-64X
. Ao7
) e
O]
- /1 G A68
o2
», \¢ }
()
o W
o 0
SRS S A
,F{- g g ———)\’ s
pot =) [}
== 3. +F A
- (
L4 0
&
Ul
. la A-70
é A-71
]
p— X0065BN
[A-126] A-77 [A-130) A-75 A76  A-112 A-72
A-75 (1-B) Engine coolant temperature gauge unit A-90X (5)
A-76 (2-B) Engine coolant temperature sensor A-91X (5)
A-77 (2-GR)  Detonation sensor A-92X (5)
A-78 (1) Starter A-112 (3-B)
A-79 (1-B) Starter (4-B)
A-80((2-BR)  Dual pressure switch
A-81(1-B) A/C refrigerant temperature switch and A-130j(1-B)
magnetic clutch NOTE
A-82 (1-B) Oil pressure switch
A-85 (1) Alternator
A-86 (2) Alternator
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT
MPI-SOHC <R.H. drive vehicles>

Earth cable

A13 A06 A-15 A-11 \ A-14

Connector
symbol

A

A-50

A-49

A-48

A-02

A-46

A-45

A-43

A-47

A-39

A-41

A-40

A-38 A-37 A-36 [A-35] [A-34] A-05

[A-02)3-GR)  Crank angle sensor A-20 (7-B) Air flow sensor
A-03 (3-B) Camshaft position sensor A-21 (2-B) Front speed sensor (LH) <ABS>
A-04 (5-B) Windshield wiper motor [A-22](10-B)  Front wiring harness and control wiring
A-05 (3-GR) Ignition coil B harness combination
A-06 (3-GR) Ignition coil A A-23 (4-B) Control wiring harness and battery cable
A-11 (1-L) Engine speed detection connector assembly combination
A-13 (2-B) Brake fluid level sensor A-24 (2-B) Front turn signal lamp (LH)
A-14 (2-B) Purge control solenoid valve A-25 (2-B) Horn (LH)
A-15 (2-BR) EGR solenoid valve (2-GR)  Front fog lamp (LH)

A-19 (2-B) Side turn signal lamp (LH)



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS 2-7

A-03 A-04 A-20

I

A-19

A-21

A-25

A-27

X0066BN

A-33 A-29 A-32 A-31 A-30 A-28

A-28 (3-GR)
A-29 (3-B)
A-30 (10-GR)
A-31 (2-G)
A-32 (2-B)
A-33 (10-B)
A-34)(4-B)
A-35(2-B)

A-36 (1)
A-37 (2-B)
A-38 (3-B)
A-39 (3-B)
[A-40)(2-GR)

Input shaft speed sensor <A/T>
Output shaft speed sensor <A/T>
ELC-4A/T control solenoid valve
Back-up lamp switch <M/T>
Radiator fan motor

Inhibitor switch <A/T>

Condenser fan motor

QOutside thermo sensor <Full-auto A/C>
or no connection <Manual A/C>
Power steering oil pressure switch
Position lamp (RH)

Headlamp (RH)

Headlamp leveling unit (RH)

Front fog lamp (RH)

A-41 (2-B)
A-43 (2-BR)
[A-44)2)
A-45 (2)
A-46 (2)
A-47](2-B)
A-48(31-B)
A-49 (2-B)
A-50 (2-B)

NOTE

Horn (RH)

Washer fluid level sensor
Headlamp washer motor

Rear washer motor

Windshield washer motor

Front turn signal lamp (RH)
ABS-ECU

Front speed sensor (RH) <ABS>
Side turn signal lamp (RH)

Connector numbers in[___]are connector numbers
which have been changed or added.
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MPI-SOHC <R.H. drive vehicles>

Earth cable
Connector
symbol A-86 A-85 A-51 A-52 A-53 A-54

A

A-92X

A-91X

A-90X

A-82 A-80] [A-B1]A-79 A-78

A-51 (2-GR) Injector No. 1 (5) Headlamp washer relay
A-52 (2-GR)  Injector No. 2 A-87X (5) Horn relay <SRS>
A-53 (2-GR)  Injector No. 3 A-70 (3-B) Headlamp leveling unit (LH)
A-54 (2-GR) Injector No. 4 A-71 (3-B) Headlamp (LH)
A-56 (4-B) Throttle position sensor A-72 (2-B) Position lamp (LH)
A-57 (6-B) Idle speed control servo A-75 (1-B) Engine coolant temperature gauge unit
A-82X (4) Alternator relay A-76 (2-B) Engine coolant temperature sensor
A-63X (5) Radiator fan relay A-77 (2-GR)  Detonation sensor

A-64X (5) Headlamp relay



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS 2-9

A-56 A-57 A-112

A-78 (1)
A-79 (1-B)

A-80)(2-BR)

A-81}(1-B)

A-82 (1-B)
A-85 (1)
A-86 (2)
A-90X (5)

Starter

Starter

Dual pressure switch

A/C refrigerant temperature switch and
magnetic clutch

Oil pressure switch

Alternator

Alternator

Condenser fan relay (LO)

A-62X
A-63X
A-64X
A-65X

A-67X

U
‘ X0066BN

A-77 |A-130] A-75 A-76 A-72 A-71 A-70

A-91X (5) Condenser fan relay (Hi)
A-92X (5) A/C compressor relay
A-112 (3-B) Vehicle speed sensor

(1-B)  Capacitor
NOTE

Connector numbers in[__|are connector numbers
which have been changed or added.
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WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
GDI <L.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

A

A-51

A-50

A-49

A-48

A-46

A-45

A-44
A-43

A-47

A-39

A-41

A-40

[A-02)3-GR)  Crank angle sensor

A-03 (3-B) Camshatft position sensor

A-04 (5-B) Windshield wiper motor

A-11 (1-L) Engine speed detection connector
A-13 (2-B) Brake fluid level sensor

A-14 (2-B) Purge control solenoid valve
A-16 (12) DRL-ECU

A-17 (4) DRL relay 1

A-18 (4) DRL relay 2

A-19 (2-B) Side turn signal lamp (LH)

A-20 (7-B) Air flow sensor

A-21 (2-B) Front speed sensor (LH) <ABS>

AT

Earth
cable

Ze)
(e wn =
D,
%
LI oo~
/
— /) | Do
=PDY @
Van ., 4[5
) ] % |
H
] 37
—)
A-38 A-37 A-36 A-35 | A-34] A-53 A-54
[A-22](10-B)  Front wiring harness and control wiring
harness combination
A-23 (6-B) Contro! wiring harness and battery cable
assembly combination
A-24 (2-B) Front turn signal lamp (LH)
A-25 (2-B) Horn (LH)
[A-27](2-GR)  Front fog lamp (LH)
A-28 (3-B) Input shaft speed sensor <A/T>
A-29 (3-GR)  Output shaft speed sensor <A/T>
A-30 (10-GR) ELC-4A/T control solenoid valve
A-31 (2-B) Back-up lamp switch <M/T>
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A-11

A-13 A-14 A-16 A-17 A-18

A-28

A-32 (2-B)
A-33 (10-B)
A-34)(4-B)
A-35)(2-B)

A-36 (1)
A-37 (2-B)
A-38 (3-B)
A-39 (3-B)
(A-40}2-GR)
A-41 (2-B)
A-43 (2-BR)
A-44)(2)
A-452)

A-31 A-32 A23 A-33 A-30 A-29

Radiator fan motor

Inhibitor switch <A/T>

Condenser fan motor

Outside thermo sensor <Full-auto A/C>
or no connection <Manual A/C>
Power steering oil pressure switch
Position lamp (RH)

Headlamp (RH)

Headlamp leveling unit (RH)

Front fog lamp (RH)

Horn (RH)

Washer fluid level sensor
Headlamp washer motor

Rear washer motor

X006 7BN

A-03
A-19

A-20

A-21

A-22

A-24

A-25

A-46 (2)
[A-47](2-B)
A-48 (31)
A-49 (2-B)
A-50 (2-B)
A-51 (2-GR)
A-52 (2-GR)
A-53 (2-GR)
A-54 (2-GR)

NOTE

Windshield washer motor

Front turn signal lamp (RH)
ABS-ECU

Front speed sensor (RH) <ABS>
Side turn signal lamp (RH)
Injector No.1

Injector No.2

Injector No.3

Injector No.4

Connector numbersin[___Jare connector numbers
which have been changed or added.
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WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

GDI <L.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

A

A-56 (4-B)
A-61X (5)
A-62X (4)
A-63X (5)
A-64X (5)
A-65X (5)
A-67X (5)
[A-68)(10-B)

10-B)
A-70 (3-B)

A-127

A-85

Throttle position sensor

Tail lamp relay <DRL>

Alternator relay

Radiator fan relay

Headlamp relay

Headlamp washer relay

Horn relay <SRS>

Front wiring harness and DRL wiring
harness combination

Front wiring harness and DRL wiring
harness combination

Headlamp leveling unit (LH)

Earth cable
A-118

A-116 A-117

A-82 A-126 A-125 A-124 A-78 A-79

A-71 (3-B)
A-72 (2-B)
A-75 (1-B)
A-76 (2-B)
A-77 (2-GR)
A-78 (1)
A-79 (1-B)
A-80](2-BR)
A-81)(1-B)

A-82 (1-B)

Headlamp (LH)

Position lamp (LH)

Engine coolant temperature gauge unit
Engine coolant temperature sensor
Detonation sensor

Starter

Starter

Dual pressure switch

A/C refrigerant temperature switch and
magnetic clutch

Oil pressure switch
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2-13

A-77 A-56

.,_;,," -

=27

A-129 A-120 A-121

A-76

A-85 (1)
A-86 (4-DG)
A-90X (5)
A-91X (5)
A-92X (5)
A-112 (3-B)
A-116 (6-DG)
A-117 (26-B)
A-118 (4-GR)
[A-119)(6-B)

A-120 (8-B)

A-61X
A-62X
A-63X
A-64X
A-65X
A-67X

X0067BN
A-123 A-75 A-72
Alternator A-121 (3-B)
Alternator A-122 (3-B)
Condenser fan relay (LO) A-123 (2-GR)
Condenser fan relay (HI) A-124 (3-GR)
A/C compressor relay A-125 (3-GR)
Vehicle speed sensor A-126 (4-B)
EGR servo A-127 (3-GR)
Injector driver A-128 (3-GR)
Injector driver control relay [A-129](4-DG)

Control wiring harness and ABV wiring
harness combination
Control wiring harness and injector wiring
harness combination

NOTE

Brake vacuum sensor

Fuel pressure sensor

M/T oil temperature sensor
Ignition coil 4

Ignition coil 3

Oxygen sensor

Ignition coil 2

Ignition coil 1

Throttle control servo

Connector numbers in[____]are connector numbers
which have been changed or added.
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT
GDI <R.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol Earth cable
A A-13 A51 A52 AN -
VAL Ly
A-50 ()
‘ \ J N
A-49
A-48
A-46
A-45 ) HI ) \
A44 | =1
A-43 //B -
A-47 ﬂ —_—
A-39
A-41 {
A-40
A-38 A-37 A-36 [A-35] [A-34] A53 A54
[A-02)(3-GR)  Crank angle sensor A-23 (6-B) Control wiring harness and battery cable
A-03 (3-B) Camshatft position sensor assembly combination
A-04 (5-B) Windshield wiper motor A-24 (2-B) Front turn signal lamp (LH)
A-11 (1-L) Engine speed detection connector A-25 (2-B) Horn (LH)
A-13 (2-B) Brake fluid level sensor [A-27}(2-GR)  Front fog lamp (LH)
A-14 (2-B) Purge control solenoid vaive A-28 (3-B) Input shaft speed sensor <A/T>
A-19 (2-B) Side turn signal lamp (LH) A-29 (3-GR)  Output shaft speed sensor <A/T>
A-20 (7-B) Air flow sensor A-30 (10-GR) ELC-4A/T control solenoid valve
A-21 (2-B) Front speed sensor (LH) <ABS> A-31 (2-B) Back-up lamp switch <M/T>

[A-22](10-B)  Front wiring harness and control wiring A-32 (2-B) Radiator fan motor
harness combination
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2-15

A-14 A-03 A-04

£ Q
3
W\ =

A-19

A-20

A-21

A-24

A-25

X00688N A-29
A28 A-31 A-32 A-23 A-33 A-30
A-33 (10-B) Inhibitor switch <A/T> A-46 (2) Windshield washer motor
A-34)(4-B) Condenser fan motor [A-47](2-B) Front turn signal lamp (RH)
A-35|(2-B) Outside thermo sensor <Full-auto A/C> A-48 (31-B) ABS-ECU
or no connection <Manual A/C> A-49 (2-B) Front speed sensor (RH) <ABS>
A-36 (1) Power steering oil pressure switch A-50 (2-B) Side turn signal lamp (RH)
A-37 (2-B) Position lamp (RH) A-51 (2-GR)  Injector No.1
A-38 (3-B) Headlamp (RH) A-52 (2-GR) Injector No.2
A-39 (3-B) Headlamp leveling unit (RH) A-53 (2-GR) Injector No.3
[A-40](2-GR)  Front fog lamp (RH) A-54 (2-GR) Injector No.4
A-43 (2-BR)  Washer fluid level sensor .
Connector numbers in[___]are connector numbers
A44(2) Headlamp washer motor which have been changed or added.

A-452) Rear washer motor
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GDI <R.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

A

A-92X
A-91X
A-90X

A-128

A-127

A-8

[&]

A-85

A-82

A-56 (4-B) Throttle position sensor

A-62X (4) Alternator relay

A-63X (5) Radiator fan relay

A-64X (5) Headlamp relay

A-65X (5) Headlamp washer relay

A-67X (5) Horn relay <SRS>

A-70 (3-B) Headlamp leveling unit (LH)

A-71 (3-B) Headlamp (LH)

A-72 (2-B) Position lamp (LH)

A-75 (1-B) Engine coolant temperature gauge unit

A-121

Earth cable
A-116

A-119 A-118
\ \
=
&) '

A-126 A-125 A-124 A-78 A-79

A-76 (2-B)
A-77 (2-GR)
A-78 (1)
A-79 (1-B)

A-80|(2-BR)

A-81)(1-B)

A-82 (1-B)
A-85 (1)
A-86 (4-DG)

Engine coolant temperature sensor
Detonation sensor

Starter

Starter

Dual pressure switch

A/C refrigerant temperature switch and
magnetic clutch

Oil pressure switch

Alternator

Alternator
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2-17

A-56 A

A-129]

A-120 A-77

/S

-117
4]
do

A-62X
A-63X
A-64X
A-65X
A-67X

A-112

A-122

X0068BN
A-76 A-123 A-75 A-72

A-90X (5) Condenser fan relay (LO) A-122 (3-B) Fuel pressure sensor
A-91X (5) Condenser fan relay (Hl) A-123 (2-GR) M/T oil temperature sensor
A-92X (5) A/C compressor relay A-124 (3-GR) Ignition coil 4
A-112 (3-B) Vehicle speed sensor A-125 (3-GR) Ignition coil 3
A-116 (6-DG) EGR servo A-126 (4-B) Oxygen sensor
A-117 (26-B)  Injector driver A-127 (3-GR) Ignition coil 2
A-118 (4-GR) Injector driver control relay A-128 (3-GR) Ignition coil 1
A-119 (8-B) Control wiring harness and ABV wiring A-129|(4-DG) Throttle control servo

harness combination NOTE
A-120 (8-B)  Control wiring harness and injector wiring .

harness combination Connector numbers in[___lare connector numbers

A-121 (3-B)

Brake vacuum sensor

which have been changed or added.
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT

Diesel <L.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

A

A-50

A-04 (5-B) Windshield wiper motor

A-13 (2-B) Brake fluid level sensor

A-16 (12) DRL-ECU

A-17 (4) DRL relay 1

A-18 (4) DRL relay 2

A-19 (2-B) Side turn signal lamp (LH)

A-21 (2-B) Front speed sensor (LH) <ABS>

A-22 (6-B) Front wiring harness and control wiring
harness combination

A-23 (2-B) Control wiring harness and battery cable
assembly combination

A-38

A-24 (2-B)
A-25 (2-B)
[A-27](2-GR)
A-31 (2-G)
A-32 (4-B)
(A-35](2-B)

A-37 (2-B)
A-38 (3-B)
A-39 (3-B)
(A-40](2-GR)

A-37

Front turn signal lamp (LH)
Horn (LH)

Front fog lamp (LH)

Back-up lamp switch

Radiator fan motor

Outside thermo sensor <Full-auto A/C>
or no connection <Manual A/C>
Position lamp (RH)

Headlamp (RH)

Headlamp leveling unit (RH)
Front fog tamp (RH)
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2-19

A-31

A-41 (2-B)
A-43 (2-BR)
A-44 (2)
A-45 (2)
A-46 (2)
[A-47)(2-B)
A-48 (31)
A-49 (2-B)
A-50 (2-B)
A-61X (5)
A-64X (5)
A-65X (5)

A-32 A-23

Horn (RH)

Washer fluid level sensor
Headlamp washer motor
Rear washer motor
Windshield washer motor
Front turn signal lamp (RH)
ABS-ECU

Front speed sensor (RH) <ABS>
Side turn signal lamp (RH)
Tail lamp relay <DRL>
Headlamp relay

Headlamp washer relay

A-61X
A-64X
A-65X
A-66X
A-67X
A-111X

A-19
A-68
A-21

A-69

A-22

A-24

A-25

X0069BN

A-66X (5) Fuel line heate
A-67X (5)
A-68 (10-B)
harness combi
A-69 (10-B)
harness combi
A-111X (5)

NOTE
Connector numbers in

r relay

Horn relay <SRS>
Front wiring harness and DRL wiring

nation

Front wiring harness and DRL wiring

nation

Radiator fan relay (LO)

lare connector numbers

which have been changed

or added.
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Diesel <lL..H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

A

A-92X
A-91X
A-90X
A-B9X

A-70 (3-B) Headlamp teveling unit (LH)

A-71 (3-B) Headlamp (LH)

A-72 (2-B) Position lamp (LH)

A-78 (1) Starter

A-79 (1) Starter

A-80 (2-BR)  Dual pressure switch

[A-81](1-B) A/C refrigerant temperature switch and
magnetic clutch

A-82 (1) Oil pressure switch

A-85 (1) Alternator

A-85 A-86 A-82 A-93 A-94 A95 A-78 A-79

A

[A-81] [A-108 |A-107] A-109

A-86 (2) Alternator

A-89X (5) Radiator fan relay (HI)
A-90X (5) Condenser fan relay (LO)
A-91X (5) Condenser fan relay (Hi)
A-92X (5) A/C compressor relay

A-93 (3-B) Immobilizer

A-94 (3-G) Lever position sensor

A-95 (2-B) Timing control solenoid valve
A-96 (3-B) Glow relay box

A-97 (1) Glow relay box
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A-96 A-97

A-98 A-99 A-112 A-101

W vse
: Dgp \ \

\

® A-102

YR
¢ \Y

&) A-103

A-106

A-98 (2-B)
A-99 (2-GR)
A-100 (2-W)
A-101 (2-B)
A-102 (2-GR)
A-103 (2-B)
A-104 (4-G)
A-105 (2)

v, 2"y
S
: B
18
A-70
X0069BN
A-105 A-104 A-80 A-72 A-71

EGR solenoid valve A-106 (2-B) Needle lift sensor
Fast idle on/off solenoid valve A-107](2-B)  Condenser fan motor
Engine coolant temperature sensor A-108|(2-GR) Condenser fan motor
Air temperature sensor A-109 (1) Alternator

Fuel line heater thermo switch A-112 (3-B) Vehicle speed sensor

Fuel line heater NOTE

Engine coolant temperature gauge unit Connector numbers in[____Jare connector numbers

'Srggs:read center and engine speed which have been changed or added.
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ENGINE COMPARTMENT

Diesel <R.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

A

A-13

A-50

A-49

A-48

A-46

A-45
A-44

A-43
A-47

A-39

A-41

‘I

A-38 A7 [ A-35]

A-04 (5-B) Windshield wiper motor [A-27)(2-GR)  Front fog lamp (LH)

A-13 (2-B) Brake fluid level sensor A-31 (2-G) Back-up lamp switch

A-19 (2-B) Side turn signal lamp (LH) A-32 (4-B) Radiator fan motor

A-21 (2-B) Front speed sensor (LH) <ABS> [A-35)(2-B) Outside thermo sensor <Full-auto A/C>

A-22 (6-B) Front wiring harness and control wiring or no connection <Manual A/C>
harness combination A-37 (2-B) Position lamp (RH)

A-23 (2-B) Control wiring harness and battery cable A-38 (3-B) Headlamp (RH)
assembly combination A-39 (3-B) Headlamp leveling unit (RH)

A-24 (2-B) Front turn signal lamp (LH) [A-40](2-GR)  Front fog lamp (RH)

A-25 (2-B) Horn (LH)
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2-23

A-31

A-41 (2-B)
A-43 (2-BR)
@
A5 (2)
A-46 (2)
A-47)(2)
A-48](31-B)
A-49 (2-B)
A-50 (2-B)

A-32 A-23

Horn (RH)

Washer fiuid level sensor
Headlamp washer motor

Rear washer motor

Windshield washer motor

Front turn signal lamp (RH)
ABS-ECU

Front speed sensor (RH) <ABS>
Side turn signal lamp (RH)

A-64X
A-65X
A-66X
A-67X
A-111X

A-19

A-21

A-22

A-25

A-27

X00708N

A-64X (5) Headlamp relay

(5) Headlamp washer relay
A-66X (5) Fuel line heater relay
A-67X (5) Horn relay <SRS>
A-111X (5) Radiator fan relay (LO)
NOTE

Connector numbers in| |are connector numbers

which have been changed

or added.
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Diesel <R.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

A

A-92X
A-91X
A-90X
A-89X

A-70 (3-B) Headlamp leveling unit (LH)

A-71 (3-B) Headlamp (LH)

A-72 (2-B) Position lamp (LH)

A-78 (1) Starter

A-79 (1) Starter

A-80 (2-BR)  Dual pressure switch

[A-81](1-B) A/C refrigerant temperature switch and
magnetic clutch

A-82 (1) Oil pressure switch

A-85 (1) Alternator

A-85 A-82 A93 A94 AQ95 A-78 A-79

(A-86](1)
A-89X (5)
A-90X (5)
A-91X (5)
A-92X (5)
A-93 (3-B)
A-94 (3-G)
A-95 (2-B)
A-96 (3-B)
A-97 (1)

[A-81] [A-108) [A-107] A-109

Alternator

Radiator fan relay (HI)
Condenser fan relay (LO)
Condenser fan relay (HI)
A/C compressor relay
Immobilizer

Lever position sensor
Timing control solenoid valve
Glow relay box

Glow relay box
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2-25

A-96 A-97

) Y

A-98 A-99 A-112  A-101

A-100

A-102

A-103

A-70

Needle lift sensor
Condenser fan motor
Condenser fan motor
Alternator

Vehicle speed sensor

Connector numbers in| are connector numbers

X00708BN

A-106 A-105 A-104 A-80 A-72 A-71
A-98 (2-B) EGR solenoid valve A-106 (2-B)
A-99 (2-GR) Fast idle on/off solenoid valve A-107|(2-B)
A-100 (2-W)  Engine coolant temperature sensor A-108|(2-GR)
A-101 (2-B) Air temperature sensor A-109 (1)
A-102 (2-GR) Fuel line heater thermo switch A-112 (3-B)
A-103 (2-B) Fuel line heater NOTE
A-104 (4-G)  Engine coolant temperature gauge unit
A-105 (2) Top dead center and engine speed

sensor

which have been changed or added.
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DASH PANEL

L.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

B

B-49

B-47

B8-45

B-44

B-54

B-29

B-37

B-06

B-01 (2) Clutch switch <Auto-cruise control sys-
tem>
[B-02](12-B)  Immobilizer-ECU
B-03 (25) Combination meter
B-04 (6) Mode selection damper control motor
<Full-auto A/C>
B-05 (25) Combination meter
B-06 (16-B)  A/C control panel and ECU assembly
<Full-auto A/C>
B-07 (20-B)  A/C control panel and ECU assembly
<Full-auto A/C>
B-08 (2) Blower control illumination lamp <Heater
and manual A/C>
B-09 (14) Radio and tape player or CD player
B-10 (2) Photo sensor <Full-auto A/C>

s fee}
[oF=]
[+3]

B-01

B-11 (2)
B-12 (2-R)
(B-14)(4)
B-18 (20)
=k

B-26 (4)
B-27 (4)

B-99  B-36 B-95

Heater water temperature sensor <Full-
auto A/C>

Air bag module (squib) (passenger’s
side)

Outside/inside air selection damper
motor <Full-auto A/C>

Front door wiring harness (passenger’s
side) and body wiring harness combina-
tion

Blower motor

Automatic compressor ECU <Manual
A/C>

Resister <Heater or manual A/C>
Power transistor <Full-auto A/C>
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2-27

B-97

B-28
B-29
B-36

B-37
B-38

B96 B-94 B-105

(2-B)

(4)
(14)

(2-B)
(6)

B-39

(12)

B-40

(6)

B-41
B-44
B-45
B-47

(16-B)
(12)
(6)
(10)

B-28 B-11 B-12 B-10

B-41 B-27 B-26

Air thermo sensor <A/C>

A/T relay

Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <A/T>

Wide open throttle switch <A/T>

Air mixing damper control motor <Full-
auto A/C>

AJC switch <Manual A/C>

Blower switch <Heater or manual A/C>
Diagnosis connector

Remote controlled mirror switch
Headlamp leveling switch

Front fog lamp switch or rear fog lamp
switch

B-18

B8-93

X0077BN

B-24

B-49 (32-B) Front door wiring harness (driver’s side)
and body wiring harness combination

B-54 (3) Rheostat or jumper connector
B-93 (2) Diode <Diesel>
B-94 (4) Ignition relay <Diesel>
B-95 (25) Engine-ECU <Diesel>
B-96 (4) Engine control relay <Petrol>
B-97 (4) Fuel pump relay <Petrol>
B-99 (22-DG) Keyless entry receiver ECU
B-105 (12) Diagnosis connector <Petrol-A/T>
NOTE

Connector numbers in[___|are connector numbers
which have been changed or added.



2-28

WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

L.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

B

B-15 (4)
B-16 (20)

B-19)26-Y)
B-20k16-Y)
[B-21k12-Y)
B-22|(22-Y)
B-33 (4)

B-42 (3-B)

B-43 (4-BR)

B-53

B-106] [B-107] [B-108] |§-_1‘ 109)|

B-52
‘ /
B-50 /
YA .
R A | )
6@‘ o ) [@
! T\ |2 / —
Rela
:l’  box Y \
B
J/ ( <
¢ §
\ /\ k —
B-43 &
” /Q g
B-42 ¢ Q\/
B-127
B-126
yd
B-125
124/ |B-123] B-33 B-104 B-103 B-102 B-101]
B-122] [B-121 B-120 B-119
Control wiring harness and body wiring B-50 (22-GR) Front wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <Petrol> harness combination
Control wiring harness and body wiring B-52 (18) Front wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination harness combination
Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T (except GDI)> B-53 (10-B)  Front wiring harness and body wiring
Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T (except GDI)> harness combination
Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T (except GDI)> B-100 (2) Control wiring harness and body wiring
Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T (except GDI)> harness combination <Diesel>
Oxygen sensor <MPI-Vehicles without  [B-101](30) Engine-A/T-ECU  <Petrol-A/T (except
front catalytic converter> GDIl)>
Stop lamp switch <Vehicles without  [B-102}(28) Engine-A/T-ECU  <Petrol-A/T  (except
auto-cruise control system> or no GDI)>
connection <Vehicles with auto-cruise  [B-103](26) Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T  (except
control system> GDIy>
Stop lamp switch <Vehicles with auto- B-104/(35) Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T (except

cruise control system>

GDI)>
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B-111 B-112)

X0077BN

B-118 B-117

(16) Radio and tape player or CD player B-119/(22-L) A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T (GDI)>
(10) Hazard warning switch B-120|(16-L) A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T (GDI)>
(16-B)  Multi center display unit B-121]|(26-L) A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T (GDI)>
(20-B)  Multi center display unit B-122|(6) No connection
(1-B) Radio and tape player or CD player B-123|(4) Throttle control servo relay <GDI>
(2-B)  Glove box lamp B-124(3) Cigarette lighter
(18) Control wiring harness and body wiring B-125/(1-B) Navigation unit

harness combination <GDI> B-126|(12-B)  Navigation unit
(35-GR) Engine-ECU <GDI> B-127](8-DG) Accelerator pedal position sensor <GDI>
(28-GR) Engine-ECU <GDI> NOTE
go;sn) Egg'f":r]iig;e'ob Connector numbers in [ Jare connector numbers
(26-Y) Throttle valve controller <GDI> which have been changed or added.
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L.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

Steering column

B-57

X00518N

Relay box In passenger compartment

B-67X

B-70X

| — Beox

B-72X

B-71X
B-75X /? IT'ED\ B-76X

B-55 (12) Column switch

B-57 (2) Ignition key ring antenna
B-58 (6) Ignition switch

[(B-59)4) Clock spring

B-60 (2-R) Clock spring

B-62 (2) Auto-cruise control switch
B-63 (1) Horn switch
B-64 (2) Air bag module (squib) (driver’s side)

B-65 (10) Column switch

B-66 (6)
B-67X (9)

B-69X (7)
B-70X (5)
B-71X (5)
B-72X (3)
B-75X (33)
B-76X (33)

38U0083

Column switch

Door lock ECU <Vehicles without keyless
entry system>

Rear intermittent wiper relay

Rear fog lamp relay

Front fog iamp relay

Diode

J/IC (1)

JIC (2)
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2-31

B-77 (2)

B-78 (6)
B-80 (5)
B-81 (5)
B-82 (5)

B-83 (20)
B-84 (2)
B-85 (3)

(Front view)

B-78

B-81

(Rear view)

B-83

B-87

J/B and roof wiring harness combination
<Vehicles with sunroof>

J/B and roof wiring harness combination
Blower relay

Defogger relay

Turn-signal and hazard warning flasher
unit

J/B and front wiring harness combination
J/B and front wiring harness combination
J/B and body wiring harness combination

X0045BN

X0046BN

B-86 (18)
B-87 (10)
B-88 (22)
B-89 (22)
(18)

NOTE

B-85

B-86

J/B and body wiring harness combination
Buzzer-ECU

J/B and body wiring harness combination
J/B and body wiring harness combination
J/B and body wiring harness combination

Connector numbers in lare connector numbers
which have been changed or added.
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DASH PANEL

R.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

B

B-12

B-1e\g
Y
o

B-24 B-26 B-27

B-01 (2) Clutch switch

<Auto-cruise control system>
[B-0212-B)  Immobilizer-ECU
B-03 (25) Combination meter

B-04 (6) Mode selection damper control motor
<Full-auto A/C>

B-05 (25) Combination meter

B-06 (16-B)  A/C control panel and ECU assembly
<Full-auto A/C>

B-07 (20-B)  A/C control panel and ECU assembly
<Full-auto A/C>

B-08 (2) Blower control illumination famp <Heater

and manual A/C>
B-09 (14) Radio and tape player or CD player
B-10 (2) Photo sensor <Full-auto A/C>

B-29

B-11 (2)
B-12 (2-R)
[B-14)(4)
B-18 (20)
250

B-26 (4)
B-27 (4)

|[B25] B-10 B-11 B-28 B-38

B-41 B-105 B-94 B-96 B-97

Heater water temperature sensor <Full-
auto A/C>

Air bag module (squib) (passenger’s
side)

Outside/inside air selection damper
motor <Full-auto A/C>

Front door wiring harness (passenger’s
side) and body wiring harness combina-
tion

Blower motor

Automatic compressor ECU <Manual
A/C>

Resister <Heater or manual A/C>
Power transistor <Full-auto A/C>
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2-33

B-09

B-28 (2-B)
B-29 (4)
B-36 (14)

B-37 (2-B)
B-38 (6)

B-39)(12)

B-40(6)

B-41 (16-B)
B-44 (12)
B-45 (6)
B-47 (10)

B-04 B-03 B-01

B-05

B-08

Air thermo sensor <A/C>

A/T relay

Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <A/T>

Wide open throttle switch <A/T>

Air mixing damper control motor <Full-
auto A/C>

A/C switch <Manual A/C>

Blower switch <Heater or manual A/C>
Diagnosis connector

Remote controlled mirror switch
Headlamp leveling switch

Front fog lamp switch or rear fog lamp
switch

X00788N

B-49 (32-B)

B-54 (3)

B-93 (2)
B-94 (4)

B-95 (25)
B-96 (4)
B-97 (4)
B-99 (22-DG)
B-105 (12)

NOTE

B-02

B-47

B-45

B-44

B-54

Front door wiring harness (driver’s side)
and body wiring harness combination
Rheostat or jumper connector

Diode <Diesel>

Ignition relay <Diesel>

Engine-ECU <Diesel>

Engine control relay <Petrol>

Fuel pump relay <Petrol>

Keyless entry receiver ECU

Diagnosis connector <Petrol-A/T>

Connector numbers in[___ ]are connector numbers
which have been changed or added:
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R.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

B-16

B-15
B-100
B-19 D
B-114] i
B-20
B-115
B-21 3
B-116
B-22 A
B-15 (4) Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <Petrol>
B-16 (20) Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination
19)(26-Y)  Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T (except GDI)>
B-20)(16-Y) Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T (except GDI)>
B-21(12-Y)  Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T (except GDI)>

B-22

(22-Y)  Engine-ECU <Petrol-M/T (except GDI)>

B-33
B-42

B-43
B-50

4) Oxygen sensor

(3-B) Stop lamp switch <Vehicles without
auto-cruise control system> or no
connection <Vehicles with auto-cruise
control system>

(4-BR)  Stop lamp switch <Vehicles with auto-
cruise control system>

(22-GR) Front wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

B-112

B-52 (18)
B-53 (10-B)
B-100 (2)
(30)
(B-102)(28)
(26)
[B-104](35)

[B-118

Front wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

Front wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <Diesel>
Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T (except
GDI)>

Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T (except
GDIl)>

Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T (except
GDI)>

Engine-A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T (except
GDI)>
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2-35

[B-106] [B-107]

B-127

[B-111]

- B53

B-52

B-50

B-43

B-42

B-117

X00788N
B-104] |B-103 B-102] B-33 [B-101] [B-124] [B-123] [B-126] [B-125
B-121] B-120] [B-119] [B-129]
[B—1 06/(16) Radio and tape player or CD player B-119](22-L) A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T (GDI)>
B-107}(10) Hazard warning switch B-120/(16-L) A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T (GDI)>
B-108|(16-B) Multi center display unit B-121](26-L) A/T-ECU <Petrol-A/T (GDI)>
B-109/(20-B)  Multi center display unit B-122|(6) No connection
B-111)1-B) Radio and tape player B-123|(4) Throttle control servo relay <GDI>
B-112(2-B) Glove box lamp B-124|(3) Cigarette lighter
B-113|(18) Control wiring harness and body wiring B-125|(1-B) Navigation unit
harness combination <GDI> B-126/(12-B) Navigation unit

B-114(35-GR) Engine-ECU <GDI> B-127|(8-DG) Accelerator pedal position sensor <GDI>
B-115)(28-GR) Engine-ECU <GDI> NOTE
g}}? gg;gin) Sgg'f"aer"i?,ga@')b Connector numbers in[___]are connector numbers
B-118)(26-Y)  Throttle valve controller <GDI> which have been changed or added.



2-36 ~ WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

R.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

B

Steering column

B-65

B-57

B-58

B-55

B-64

B-63

X00528BN B-62

Relay box in passenger compartment

B-67X ~_|

B-70X —{ e W e ——
TP T
-

B-69X

B-71X |
B-75X )@Q\ B-76X

B-55 (12) Column switch

B-57 (2) Ignition key ring antenna
B-58 (6) Ignition switch

[B-59%4) Clock spring

B-60 (2-R) Clock spring

B-62 (2) Auto-cruise control switch
B-63 (1) -  Horn switch
B-64 (2) Air bag module (squib) (driver’s side)

B-65 (10) Column switch

36V0082

B-66 (6)
B-67X (9)

B-69X (7)
B-70X (5)
B-71X (5)
B-72X (3)
B-75X (33)
B-76X (33)

Column switch

Door lock ECU <Vehicles without keyless
entry system>

Rear intermittent wiper relay

Rear fog lamp relay

Front fog lamp relay

Diode

J/IC (1)

JIC (2)



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

2-37

B-77 (2)

B-78 (6)
B-80 (5)
B-81 (5)
B-82 (5)

B-83 (20)
B-84 (2)
B-85 (3)

(Front view)

B-77

B-128

(Rear view)

B-83

B-89

B-88

B-87

J/B and roof wiring harness combination
<Vehicles with sunroof>

J/B and roof wiring harness combination
Blower relay

Defogger relay

Turn-signal and hazard warning flasher
unit

J/B and front wiring harness combination
J/B and front wiring harness combination
J/B and body wiring harness combination

B-78

B-81

X0047BN

B-84

B-85

B-86

X00488N

B-86 (18) J/B and body wiring harness combination
B-87 (10) Buzzer-ECU
B-88 (22) J/B and body wiring harness combination

B-89 (22) J/B and body wiring harness combination
B-128/(18) J/B and body wiring harness combination
NOTE

Connector numbers in[__Jare connector numbers
which have been changed or added.



2-38 - WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

FLOOR AND ROOF

L.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

D

D-03
[ D-02]

D-04 D-05 D-06 D-07 D-26 D-26 D-17

D-19 D-33 D-24 D-20 D-18 D-32 D-14 D-15 D-16(D-31|

D-01 (3-B) Heated seat (RH)
D-02](2-B) Front door switch (Passenger’s side)

D-03 (2-R) Seat belt pretensioner (Passenger’s
side) <SRS>
D-04 (8) Rear door wiring harness (RH) and body

wiring harness combination

D-05 (10) Sunroof-ECU

D-06 (2) Sunroof motor

D-07 (8) Room lamp and sunroof switch <Vehicles
with sunroof>

D-10](5-GR)  Fuel pump and gauge unit assembly
<Petrol-powered vehicles>

D-10 (5-B)
D-11 (22)

D-12 (2-B)
D-13 (10)

D-14 (8)

Fuel gauge unit <Diesel-powered
vehicles>

Rear wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination )

Rear speed sensor (LH) <ABS>

Fuel pump wiring hamess and body
wiring harness combination

Rear door wiring harness (LH) and body
wiring harness combination



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

2-39

D-13

D-15 (2-R)

D-16 (2)
D-17 (2-B)
D-18 (3-B)
D-19 (6)
D-20 (1-B)
D-24 (2)
D-25 (6-B)
D-26 (6-B)
D-27 (1)

X00388N

D-12

Seat belt pretensioner (Driver's side)
<SRS>

Front door switch (Driver's side)

Rear speed sensor (RH) <ABS>
Heated seat (LH)

Hold switch <A/T>

Parking brake switch

Shift indicator illumination lamp <A/T>
Heated seat switch (LH)

Heated seat switch (RH)

Map lamp <Vehicles without sunroof>

<Vehicles without sunroofs>

D-27

D-28 (2)
D-29 (2-R)

D-30](2-GR)

D-31)(2-GR)

D-32 (2-R)
D-33 (36-0)

NOTE

D-28

36U0017

Room lamp <Vehicles without sunroof>
Side air bag module (squib) <RH>
Side impact sensor (RH)

Side impact sensor (LH)

Side air bag module (squib) <LH>
SRS-ECU

Connector numbers in| lare connector numbers
which have been changed or added.




2-40 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

FLOOR AND ROOF
R.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

D

D-19

[D-02}(2-B) Front door switch (Passenger’s side)

D-03 (2-R) Seat belt pretensioner (Passenger’s
side) <SRS>

D-04 (8) Rear door wiring harness (RH) and body
wiring harness combination

D-05 (10) Sunroof-ECU

D-06 (2) Sunroof motor

D-07 (8) Room lamp and sunroof switch <Vehicles
with sunroof>

|[D-30] D-04 D-05 D-06 D-07 D-17

D-15

D-33 D-24

[D-10)(5-GR)
D-10 (5-B)
D-11 (22)

D-12 (2-B)
D-13 (10)

D20 D-32 D-14 D-03[D-02){D-31]

Fuel pump and gauge unit assembly
<Petrol-powered vehicles>

Fuel gauge unit <Diesel-powered
vehicles>

Rear wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

Rear speed sensor (LH) <ABS>

Fuel pump wiring hamess and body
wiring harness combination ‘



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

2-41

D-13

D-14 (8)
D-15 (2-R)

D-16 (2)
D-17 (2-B)
D-19 (6)
D-20 (1-B)
D-24 (2)
D-27 (1)

X0039BN

D-12

Rear door wiring harness (LH) and body
wiring hamess combination

Seat belt pretensioner (Driver's side)
<SRS>

Front door switch (Driver’s side)

Rear speed sensor (RH) <ABS>

Hold switch <A/T>

Parking brake switch

Shift indicator illumination lamp <A/T>
Map lamp <Vehicles without sunroof>

<Vehicles without sunroof>

D-27

D-28 (2)
D-29 (2-R)

D-30/(2-GR)

D-31)(2-GR)

D-32 (2-R)
D-33 (36-0)

NOTE

D-28

36L0016

Room lamp <Vehicles without sunroof>
Side air bag module (squib) <RH>
Side impact sensor (RH)

Side impact sensor (LH)

Side air bag module (squib) <LH>
SRS-ECU

Connector numbers in| lare connector numbers
which have been changed or added..
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WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

DOOR
L.H. drive vehicles
g;r:ggf:tor Driver’s side
E [E-18] E-02 E-06
(E-17] ' E07
E-01 /
‘ / / X0009B8N 38U0023
E-05 E-04 E-

[E-19] E-0 04 E-03 o8

E-01 (6)
E-02 (18)
E-03 (4-B)
E-04 (3-B)

E-05 (6-GR)
E-06 (8)
E-07 (2-B)
E-08 (6-GR)

E-09 (6)
E-10 (8)

E-11 (2-B)

Passenger’s side

E-10

WA ]

A

E2 E-13 E-12 E- 11

Remote controlied mirror (LH)

Power window main switch

Front door lock actuator (Driver’s side)
Door lock key cylinder switch (Driver’s
side)

Front power window regulator assembly
(Driver’s side)

Power window sub switch (Rear: LH)
Rear door lock actuator (LH)

Rear power window regulator assembly
(LH)

Remote controlled mirror (RH)

Power window sub switch (Passenger’s
side)

Front door lock actuator (Passenger’s
side)

X00108N

Jsuoo22

E-16
E-12 (3-B) Door lock key cylinder switch (Passen-
ger’s side)
E-13 (6-GR)  Front power window regulator assembly
(Passenger’s side)
E-14 (8) Power window sub switch (Rear: RH)

E-15 (2-B) Rear door lock actuator (RH)
E-16 (6-GR)  Rear power window regulator assembly

(RH)
E-17/(2) Tweeter (LH)
E-18|(3) Door lock switch

E-19/(2-B)  Door speaker (LH)

E-20](2) Tweeter (RH)

E-21|(2-B) Door speaker (RH)

NOTE
Connector numbers in[__]are connector numbers
which have been changed or added.



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS 2-43

DOOR
R.H. drive vehicles
Connector Driver’s side
symbol
[E-18] E-14
E E-20
E-15
E-09 /
X00118N 38U0022
E-05 E04 E-03 E-16

Passenger’s side
E-06
E-10

@M

5%

X00128N 36U0023
E-19 E-13 E-12 E b
E-08

E-01 (6) Remote controlled mirror (LH) E-12 (3-B) Door lock key cylinder switch (Passen-
E-02 (18) Power window main switch ger’s side)
E-03 (4-B) Front door lock actuator (Driver’s side) E-13 (6-GR)  Front power window regulator assembly
E-04 (3-B) Door lock key cylinder switch (Driver’s (Passenger’s side)

side) E-14 (8) Power window sub switch (Rear: RH)
E-05 (6-GR)  Front power window regulator assembly E-15 (2-B) Rear door lock actuator (RH)

(Driver’s side) E-16 (6-GR) Rear power window regulator assembly
E-06 (8) Power window sub switch (Rear: LH) (RH)
E-07 (2-B) Rear door lock actuator (LH) E-17|(2) Tweeter (LH)
E-08 (6-GR)  Rear power window regulator assembly E-18(3) Door lock switch

(LH) E-19|(2-B) Door speaker (LH)
E-09 (6) Remote controlled mirror (RH) E-20)(2) Tweeter (RH)
E-10 (8) Power window sub switch (Passenger’s E-21)(2-B) Door speaker (RH)

side) NOTE

E-11(2-B)  Front door lock actuator (Passenger's (o nnentor numbers in[Jare connector numbers
side) which have been changed or added.



2-44 - WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT

Hatchback
Connector
symbol
F F-03 F-05 F-08
Defogger earth
F-01
‘ F-36
"
F-26
F-24
F-25 X00218N
F-23
F-22 F-21 [F-37] |[F-06] [F-19] F-20
F-01 (8) Tailgate wiring harness and rear wiring F-20 (1-B) Tailgate switch
harness combination F-21 (3) Rear wiper motor
[F-02)(6) Tailgate wiring harness and rear wiring F-22 (1-B) Luggage compartment lamp
harness combination F-23 (1-B) Luggage compartment lamp
F-03 (1-B) Defogger (+) F-24 (2-B) Rear speaker (LH)
(6-B) Rear combination lamp (LH) F-25 (2) Diode (Room lamp circuit)
F-05 (2) High mounted stop lamp (Tailgate) F-26 (1-B) Rear door switch (LH)
(2-B) Licence plate lamp (LH) F-36/(4-B) Tailgate lamp (RH)
F-08 (1-B) Defogger (-) F-37](4-B) Tailgate lamp (LH)
F-09 (1-B) Rear door switch (RH) NOTE
F-10 (2-B) Rear speaker (RH) Connector numbers in[___Jare connector numbers
F-13)(6-B) Rear combination lamp (RH) hich h b h 3 or added
F-16)(2-B)  Licence plate lamp (RH) which have been changed or added.
F-19](5) Tailgate lock actuator




WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS 2-45
LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT

Sedan
Connector
symbol
F F-03 F-24 F22 F-23 F29 F-10
F-08
‘> Defogger earth
F-09
3 F-13
F-32
F-26
X0020BN

F-04 F-35 F-34
F-03 (1-B) Defogger (+) F-26 (1-B) Rear door switch (LH)
F-04 (6-B) Rear combination lamp (LH) F-29 (2) High mounted stop lamp (Rear shelf)
|F-06](2-B) Licence plate lamp (LH) [F-31](5) Trunk lid lock actuator
F-08 (1-B) Defogger (-) F-32 (4-B) Rear lid lamp (RH)
F-09 (1-B) Rear door switch (RH) F-34 (1-B) Luggage compartment lamp switch
F-10 (2-B) Rear speaker (RH) F-35 (4-B) Rear lid lamp (LH)
F-13 (6-B) Rear combination lamp (RH) NOTE
g:g; t'lfen: eeptlgt:] 'Zﬂ&gmm Connector numbers in[___]are connector numbers

ggage comp P which have been changed or added.

F-23 (1-B) Luggage compartment lamp
F-24 (2-B) Rear speaker (LH)



SINGLE PART
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3-2 SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION - Relay/ECU

Throttle valve
control relay

R

X0093BN

X0089BN

ECU

Throttle vaive ~——=-A\\
controller
N\ X00938N

X00898BN



SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION - Sensor

SENSOR
Name Symbol | Name Symbol
Accelerator pedal position sensor <GDI> C Throttle position sensor <GDI> A
B

Oxygen sensor <MPI (Vehicles with front

catalytic converter)>

16U0264

X0092BN

X0089BN

Frontcatalytic
converter X00948N




3-4 SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION - Inspection Connector

INSPECTION CONNECTOR

X0089BN

Diagnosis connectors
/_,

Glove box

/
X0090BN
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-5

To body wiring
harness To roof wiring harness To front wiring harness
PN [ |
=] — = N | I 1
B-77 ﬁ oL | B-78 B-83 - . ,d"‘._“_'.E B84
T a N B ﬂ 7
B-128 oJf | B-90 1o N
s el et L No oo 41
. Stulutuliivivtuteh ] connection HH —
a
[
00
30
Blower relay rDeclagggger i
[
IR SR
Al 158
B-88| |°
0
[ ]
0 0 N
0 0%}
18 31;
Fuse box J
(multi-purpose B E] El El E]
W’ IEEREER
J
( . /)
8y
1600141 16U0142
00003726
Turn-signal and hazard Buzzer-ECU To body wiring harness

warning flasher unit



4-6 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRALIZED JUNCTION
FUSIBLE LINK

No. Circuit Housing colour Rated capacity (A)
1 Fusible link No. (2) and dedicated fuse No. (1), (2), (3), | Blue 100A <Petrol>
(4) circuit <Whenthe engine is stopped> Fusible link No.
L D i s 0. ) [
2 A/C and muiti-purpose fuse No. (1), (2), (13) circuit Green 40A
3 Ignition switch circuit Green 40A
4 ABS and BTCL circuit Red 50A
5 Defogger and door mirror heater circuit Green 40A
6 Charging system, headlamp, fog lamp, tail lamp and | Green 40A
headlamp washer circuit
7 A/C and cooling system circuit Pink 30A
8 Power windows Pink 30A
9 Glow system Black 80A
(Relay box in engine compartment) (Connected directly to battery positive terminal)
< BI'
0 OL
o [|BD @B [ D
1 B oo E -
| o HD  HT
ol of| o]
S | e
) oo HD HT
O0~0
O~

16U0219 00006852



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

DEDICATED FUSE (Relay box in engine compartment)

2)/Alternator (Fusible link
No. 2)

Power supply circuit No. Rated capacity (A) Housing colour Circuit
Battery (Fusible link No. | 1 20A Yellow Fuel line heater circuit
1)/Alternator
2 25A Transparent Condenser fan circuit
3 10A Red Door warning lamp, luggage
compartment lamp, multi cen-
ter display, radio, room lamp,
odometer, trip meter, fog lamp
circuit, ECU power supply and
MUT-H power supply circuit
4 20A Yellow Central door lock circuit
Ignition switch (ACC) 5 10A Red Auto-cruise control and radio
circuit
Battery/Alternator 6 20A Yellow A/T, GDI, MPI and GLOW
(Fusible link No. 1) circuit
7 10A Red Hazard warning circuit
8 15A Blue Stop lamp, ABS, A/T, BTCL,
GDI, TCL and auto-cruise
control circuit
Fusible link No. 6 9 15A Blue Front fog lamp circuit
Lighting switch (Fusible link | 10 10A Red lllumination, position lamp and
No. 6) <Vehicles without tail lamp circuit
daytime running lamp>/Tail
lamp relay (Fusible fink No. | 11 10A Red GD|, fog lamp, glove box lamp,
6) <Vehicles with daytime ilumination, licence plate
running lamp> lamp, position lamp, rheostat
and tail lamp circuit
Headlamp relay 12 10A Red High beam indicator lamp, rear
(Fusible link No. 6) fog lamp and headlamp level-
ing circuit
Ignition switch (1IG1) 13 20A Yellow Immobilizer circuit
- 14 - - -
- 15 - - -
- 16 - - -
Battery (Fusible link No. 1, | 17 10A Red A/C compressor circuit
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

r
EE]

Y

98 g
il

gm
7
i

H B 4

iy

‘_%

i

k

T

[ERRERILT

MULTI-PURPOSE FUSE (in junction block)

<Vehicles with A/C>
T
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@

16U0139

1600219

00006850

Power supply circuit No. Rated capacity | Housing colour | Load circuit
(A)
Battery (Fusiblelink No. 1, | 1 25A Transparent Automatic compressor ECU and blower
2)/Alternator (Fusibie link motor
No. 2)
2 20A Yellow Sunroof ECU
Ignition switch ACC 3 10A Red Horn and horn relay
1G1 4 10A Red ELC-4A/T-ECU, input shaft speed sensor,
output shaft speed sensor, SRS-ECU,
throttle valve controller, A/T shift indicator
lamp, back-up lamp, engine-A/T-ECU, hold
indicator lamp, SRS-ECU, vehicle speed
sensor and alternator relay
IG2 5 10A Red ABS-ECU and power window main switch
6 20A Yellow Heated seat
IG1 7 10A Red Combination meter, ELC-4A/T-ECU, multi
center display unit, output shaft speed
sensor, input shaft speed sensor, ignition
relay, odometer, trip meter and buzzer-ECU




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

Power supply circuit No. Rated capacity | Housing colour | Load circuit
(A)

Battery (FusiblelinkNo. 1, | 8 - - -

2)/Alternator (Fusible link

No. 2)

Ignition switch ACC 9 15A Blue Cigarette lighter, A/C control panel and
ECU assembly, multi center display unit and
navigation unit

10 10A Red Keyless entry receiver ECU and remote
controlled mirror
IG1 1 10A Red Immobilizer-ECU, turn signal and hazard
warning flasher unit and turn signal lamp
1G2 12 15A Blue A/C compressor relay, A/C control panel
and ECU assembly, blower relay, condens-
er fan relay, DRL-ECU, DRL relay, fuel line
heater relay, headlamp washer relay,
outside/inside air selection damper control
motor, radiator fan relay and sunroof ECU

Battery (Fusible linkNo. 1, | 13 15A Blue Rear fog lamp indicator and rear fog lamp

2)/Alternator (Fusible link

No. 2)

Ignition switch ACC 14 20A Yellow Intermittent wiper relay, rear washer motor
and wiper motor, windshield washer motor
and wiper motor

Junction block

f Multi-purpose fuse

B16U0141




4-10 _ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
Vehicles without daytime running lamp

1 Syt FUSIBLE LINK
BATTERY 82
- +
e \ -
(;Z§ 0] 40A
15B-Y *1 1008+ 2
o 120A% ® g
35B~* 40A
i [
15B-Y *1 20B-R *! 5y *1 5y X1 3w 3w
35B * 35R *2 8y 32 8y *2
4 } i A
- STARTING
13] SYSTEM SUaRgING
/l)
F>2W
2 B5
FUSIBLE B DEDICATED
LINK FUSE ® Z
80A 10A 3w 3w
A(F)8W
D(F)&W—Rl 0. 85B-R
* B &)
LOW -
SYSTEM AR AN DT oneR ' \%
“ HANE Sk BAER
DEDICATED
FUSE
Q (@) @(7 @()
25A % 204 % 10A % 20A %
(F>2L-Y 1.25Wl 0.85R-Bl 3W
‘ CENTRAL DOOR - ANTI- . GDI SYSTEM - TER D FUEL LINE
FU LCONS?TIONER LOCKING SYSTEM ﬁﬂ!’(l gcéysnzu - GLOW SYSTEM » %B?gEME$E1%N Egﬂlfﬁk
. - AUTO-CRUISE . % .
ggﬁg&‘%,gg,& OONRROCVATETE LUMOBILIZER Egg-{kg”ﬁ-’r”“
- CENTRAL DOOR - MPI SYSTEM E
LOCKING SYSTEM - myty cENTER - TBLL- L AMP
NOTE Ve S Dshlab PosITIO
%1:PETROL -POWERED VEHICLES. BYSTEW - RADIO_AND H\ﬁg"ﬁﬁ ]Z TING
*2:DIESEL -POWERED VEHICLES. . - SR ELPERXER MONITOR B
O:L.H DRIVE VEHICLES. BLG 4. SPEED OR CD PLAYER
A:R.H.DRIVE VEHICLES. TRARSIT 581 o * REAR FOG LAMP '(T;gﬁr cl)EN
- FRONT FOG LAMP  * ROOM L gPL APacg  OYSTEM
FULL - AUTO COMPARTRERT L AP
ATR CONDITIONER
#-64% B-53
Tﬁi (1121 1 [3]a]
! 5(6 7[6 ] l(ﬂl
_5_

0TO1EODAA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-11

[@] [®)] 0] [@] [@]
) ® @) ®)
50A 40A 40A 30A 30A
(F)2R-B (F>2R-B
3R-B (F>2R-Y A/ (FY)2R-B FH2L-Y (F>2R-L
CHARGING 4/\
SYSTEM
Y \ 2l mor-B| o5FR ' \
-ANT[-LOCK  DEFOGGER - - - . W
2R-b KRBl A ORME B
SYSTEM DOOR_MIRROR
- TRACTION HEATER - FULL-AUTO
CONTROL 5 3 AIR CONDITIONER
SYSTEM - MANUAL AIR
HEQ%AMP (/ g CONDIT10NER
(3-64%) ofFr "] on
4 1
(F>2R-L R-Y
5)
]
HEADLAMP - HEADLAMP
(FY2R-L BB Lawp
@ Z @ﬁ (o} @) g (@)
10A 15A 'EOA% 10A% 15A§
0.85Y-R 1. 25P-L (FY2W-L 0. 85R 0. 85R-B
Y ]
- HEADLAMP FRONT . -CRUISE TURN-SIGNAL - ANT] -LOCK
. EE@ELAMP FOG LAMP élojﬁ'?ROL SYSTEM lﬁﬁgPHAZARD /E\ss%lggu?;gmm
EGLEENC "RHEONATIECD  WARNING LAMP  CONTROL SYSTEM
: EB&RLAMP TRANSMI5510N . E{_jcoq-spgg[)
LS TSTEM PRERMAT A% on
SYSTEM -GDI SYSTEM
-MP1 SYSTEM '?;OP LgxP
CERROP
SYSTEM
Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Lignht green G _:Green L :Bilue W :Wnite Y :Yel tow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R ed P :Pink V Violet

0TO1EO0AB



4-12

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM <Vehicles without daytime running lamp>

(CONTINUED)

FUSIBLE
LINK @
3
3w 5
[GNITION
SWITCH \-. ------------------- \
m LOCK (ﬂ) LOCK (EZ:) L.OCK
? BNy —o- ~ACC z;“ AcCC 9:1‘\ «-oJacc
162 Ter 16116
1G1 G2
6 3 1 5
(F)2B-Y ¥
3B-Y *2
3B-W
RS &)
.GDI SYSTEM P -
*MP1_SYSTEM )
- STARTING
SYSTEM
B
%2 x1 3B-¥ \%
/—'—'}b—-\
(F)2B-W 3B-W
g
* GDI 8YSTEM 4 (B-86
(F>2B-W SleMTIoN ) p
- MP] SYSTEM I
DEDICATED MULTI - . ) ; °
FUSE ) PURPOSE | (7)
FUSE
20A 10A
(Fy2B-W . §
: - -GDI SYSTEM
| BT o L guﬁw
- AUTO-CRUSE & ey &
[ MMOBILIZER CONTROL SYSTEM - METER AND 1
SYSTEM - BRAKE GAUGE T .
WARNTNG LAMP 'MPI SYSTEM ﬁ N NG
QRN Mgl g i %‘% R
. - ) N
T, W
(GDD> RGP ARE glggsri 1ELD
- EUEL VASHER
NOTE WARNING LAMP
%1:PETROL-POWERED VEHICLES.
*2:DIESEL-POWERED VEHICLES.
B-53 B-58 [B-86
Tzl [1[ela] [1213) [12llelbAlshelele]
5|s 7[5 [ ujl [a]51é] 8 [toft1[12f13]14]15])16]37}1]

0TG1EOOBA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-13

(F>2L ~ (F2L B (2l

=
o
N
o

10A

(2L 0. 85L
- AUTO-CRU] SE
CONTROL “SYSTEM
“RADIO_AND TAPE

PLAYER OR CD PLAYER

15 (B-86
| . . . I . ] ] . ] ]
@ ®) ® ®
10A 10A 10A 15A 10A 20A
- AUTO-CRU1SE - IMMOBILIZER* HORN -CIGARETTE CENTRAL DOOR - REAR WIPER
CONTROL SYSTEM SYSTEM LIGHTER LOCKING SYSTEM AND WASHER
. - - SUPPLEMENTAL - FULL-AUTO . + WINDSHIELD
BACK-UP LAMP RESTRAINT AVK-CONDITIONER ~ BENRBLLED 1 BER AR
- GlaRgiNe SYSTEN .MULT! CENTER  MIRROR WASFER
* TURN-S1GNAL LAMP DISPLAY
RHE AT e VRN NG CAMp
TRANSMISS 10N
-GDI SYSTEM
+ GLOW SYSTEM
+METER AND GAUGE
. MPI SYSTEM
- MULT] CENTER
DISPLA% -
RESTRR TR B¥srem
Wire cotour coge
B :Biack LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :Wnite Y :Yellow SB:Skvy blue
BR:Brown (0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Viotet

0TO1E00BB



4-14 _ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM <Vehicles without daytime running lamp>
(CONTINUED)

5 FUSIB@E IGNITION
LINK SWITCH (1G2)
Gl
A% v
3w (F>2R-L
2 @=89) 1
J/B
MULTI - . ) -~ ) P | ) - l i} ) ) ) -
ggggfmfs@ ® ®° @® ® ®
« 25A 20A ? 15A 10A 20A
Ak BB irioner  SUNROF RERLawe BNAKINGByorew  MEATED SEAT
- HEATER + POWER WINDOWS
HANB e BkBR " EORFRODN
SYSTEM

]
o [m]
3
© o]
2]

0TO1EOOCA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-15

FUSIBLE
"LINK @ 6
(F>2R-B
1
______________ .
t
i
1
(F»2R-B :
l
t
5 i
I
LIGHTING !
uean | SWITCH !
4 B-65 '
OFF” TTAIL '
7 j
|
1
I
|
(F)2R-W ;
|
i
b J
B-53) |5
3R-W
————— (R
3R-W
DEDICATED ¢ 5
FUSE g D
10A 10A
0.85G-W 0.85G-0
. - CIGARETTE
COOLING SYSTEM ! REMOTE K LIGHTER
:  DEFOGGER AND - HEATED SEAT . TAIL _LAMP
- DEFOGGER AND DOOR MIRROR . HEATER ﬁ?gg%gLLED POSITION LAMP,
EATER EE?}TZESPEED - MANUAL AIR- - RHEOSTAT LAVB ND: [1GHT NG
-FUEL LINE HEATER AUTOMATIC ) ﬁga‘.gé Aﬂg TAIL LAMP. MONITOR BUZZER
- FULL-AUTO TRANSMISS10N UETER POSITION LAMP, TURN-SIGNAL LAMP
AIR CONDITIONER . FRONT  WOLTI cENTER  LJGENCE PLATE AND HAZARD
- HEADLAMP WASHER FOG LAMP DISPLAY LN TAND LIGHTING
- HEATER + FULL-AUTO - RADIO AND . TURN-S1GNAL LAMP
-MANUAL AIR AIR CONDITIONER TaApg pLAVER
HOND T r 1 BRBR - GDI SYSTEM OR CD PLAYER  GhBNTREARRwp
. SUNROOF * GLOVE BO - REAR
S LAMP REAR L avp
W|re colour code
:Black LG:Lioht green G :Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yellow SB:Skv blue
BR Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet

0TO1EOOCB



4-16

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Vehicles with daytime running lamp

l BATTERY

31

FUSIBLE LINK

8y *2
- + s \q
R e \ .
15B-Y *!1 A 1°°§*>’§ ®” ‘*@A%
“X 120A%2
858 x 40A
Ln 11]
15B-Y *¥1 P0B-R 3! 5W *1 5w 1
35B *2 35R *2 8w ¥e 8\ ¥2 3w 3w
& v A A
® T g
/1)
(F>2W
FUS]BLE DEDICATED ° 632
LINK FUSE @Z
80A 10A 3w 3w
(F)&W‘Rl 0. 85B-R
@ [3]
&em RTR“CONBPrioner \V \%
HOND T Ok
DEDICATED
FUSE
Q (@] (@] O
& % S
25A 20A 10A 20A
(F>2L- Yl 1. 25Wl 0.85R-Bl SW,
. . ANTI - . . INE
Pk cBkBPrioner COEKING BYSTem GMI](lhgcéYSTEM . GLON SVSTEM PRONERER:AWD fidkhek
bl g S T
"[BUKiNe ROBRey - MPI SYSTEM AIL LANP
NOTE Tty BKRLAGENTER  Hdh ; 0
%1:PETROL -POWERED VEHICLES. Bodrkis * RAR1O AN AN E ING
%2:DIESEL -POWERED VEHICLES. - ELC 4-gbEED I8 éo"ﬁﬁﬁwn LM ARCshE ;5
WG, e rociwp TRACTION
- FRONT FOG LAMP SONTER

(B-64¥) B-53
nao M aaiieg|
5] ss]7]s]s}g|

" Rk cONB 1 onew

o A

0TO1ED1AA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-17

J [®] (@] @ @ [@) .D
50A g 40A g 40A 30A g 30A$
(F>2R-B (F>2R-B
3R-B (FY>2R-Y CHARGING /44 (F>2R-B FY2L-Y (F>2R-L
SYSTEM TN
' ' F2 mror-B ofFR v '
-ANTI-LOCK  DEFOGGER - - s .
BRAKING AND 2R-B 2R 7 | VAERER™ " E0GRENC WINEBws
SYSTEM FERRENRROR . FULL-AUTO
" CRACLION 5 3 AIR ‘CONDITIONER
SYSTEM - MANUAL A
RERRYAYP / 3 oRB ENB 6
ofFF "} on
4 1 [e]
(F>2R-L R-Y
5)
v
HEADLAMP - HEADLAMP
(FY2R-L " BE&RLawp
Q [@) O
@] ®] ! ! !
10A 15A 20A 10A 15A
0. 85Y-R 1. 25P-L (FY2W-L 0. 85R 0. 85R-B
] ]
. FRONT . - ANT1-LOCK
.T{Eﬁ?)ti?ﬁ’é FOG LAMP CON?RSEUé%TEM ;5@3}1 RSTSING %STEM
KGLRRNC "REEOMATIEED  WARNING LawP " CONTROL SYSTEM
'ggéRLAMP TRANSMISS10ON 'ELCOﬁ‘SPEED
oDy OTEM AEARMRT &8 on
SYSTEM -GDI SYSTEM
. MPI SYSTEM * STOP LAMP
- CERFRADN
ONTR
SYSTEM
Wire colour gode
:Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Biue W :Wnite Y :Ye S5B:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0Orange GR:Gray R :Red Pink V Vi

0TO1EO1AB



4-18 » CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM <Vehicles with daytime running lamp>
(CONTINUED)

FUSIBLE
LINK é}
3
3w o
IGNITION
SWITCH \K ——————————————————— \
-m LOCK (:E ) \LOCK (:(:Z:) LOCK
Rm —«®acc  sT™ Acc Q‘urAm
1G2 Tm 1G11G
1G1 G2
6 3 1 5
(Fy2B-Y ¥
3B-Y -~
3B-W
AUTO-CRU1SE F>
CONTROL SYSTEM F
.GDI SYSTEM 2L-R
- MP1 SYSTEM ( 5)
- STARTING )
SYSTEM
(sl
%2 %1 3B-W ¥
f—"'“"A_—ﬂ
(F>2B-W 3B-W
9B-53 . GD1 SYSTEM 4
(F>2B-¥ - SGNEON J/B
. MPI SYSTEM
DEDICATED MULTI -~ ) ) ) ”
FUSE @3 PURPOSE | (?)
FUSE
20A 10A
(FY2B-W , M §
- - . GDI SYSTEM -
| U yerew - 2CTT A
AUTORERUS%ETEN . wemer anD - P
g% R U158 4 e
wARg(l;l]\lﬁGLAMP - MPI SYSTEM N P i ING
- CHA )
B o - RO
e, el B
EGDD " WAENTRG T ARP !lggg”}\ﬁ 0
: WASHER
NOTE REKinG Lawp
%1:PETROL-POWERED VEHICLES.
2 DIESEL-PONERED VEHICLES.

M12] [1[2Ta]] [112]= 12|3|]4]M567al
6 7] slo ,°J| __4=__ ; é [) 10[“"12]13|1415"16'17'16]

0T01E01BA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-19

(Fy2L 5 (F>2L (F>2L
G/
B-53
CATED @
10Az
(F>2L 0. 85L
v
*AUTO-CRUISE
CONTROL SYSTEM
-RADIO AND TAPE
PLAYER OR CD PLAYER
15 (B-86
@ ®) ® ® @ @9
10A 10A 10A 154 10A 20A
- AUTO- - IMMOBIL1ZER*2 HORN . - CENTRA R - REAR WIPER
80N9R8§Ué$gTEM SYSTEM E}gﬁ¥EgTE LOCKIN TEM AND WASHER
. - « SUPPLEMENTAL - FULL -AUTO . - WINDSHIELD
BACK-UP LAMP ReaTERINY ATR-CONDITIONER ~ SBNTR HIPER AND
ghaRgiNe SYSTEM "MULTI CENTER  MIRRO WASHER
* TURN-SIGNAL LAMP DISPLAY
T M
TRANSMISSION
- GDI SYSTEM
+ GLOW SYSTEM
+METER AND GAUGE
- MPI SYSTEM
T NTER
A IE
" REETREYRY Bbsem
¥ire cotlour coge
B :Black LG:Light green G _:Green W :Wnite Y :Yellow SB:Skv blue
BR:Brown 0O :0ranoge GR:Gray P :Pink V :Violet

O0TO1E01BB



4-20 | CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM <Vehicles with daytime running lamp>

(CONTINUED)
ES FUSI%&F IGNITION
LINK SWITCH (1G2)
o
Y %
M (FY2R-L,
2 (B-84 1 @G-85
J/B
l
MULTI - . - - - - - _
=07 © @ ® ®
\ 254 204 15A 10A 20A
A e rioner SN FGC Lavp "BNAAik8%yerey  MEATED SEAT
TER - POWER WINDOWS
- UOND 11BN 'Egﬁﬁégn
SYSTEN

og: !

0TO1E01CA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-21
FUSIBLE
LINK @ 6
E
(F>2R-B (F>2R-B
3 5
TAIL
__________________ -\ LAMP
™ | RELA
ON}, OFF| (3-G1X
1 4
G-Y 3R-W
- HEADLAMP
P8 AN aup g
L TCENCE. PLATE' et HEADLAWP
CAND AND. [ 1GHTING WASHER
MONITOR BUZZER
3R-W
DEDICATED 5
FUSE (z) @
10A 10A é
0. 85G-W 0.85G-0
]
- CODLING SYSTEM . - CIGARETTE
" BRPRCTRRON" I'DEFOGGER AND - HEADLAMP - REAR ' lf;l\?ETEiMP
HEATER MTRROR . HEATED SEAT GG LAMP POSITION [LAMP,
- FUEL LINE HEATER HEATER . HEATER - REMOTE LICENCE PLATE
- FULL - AUTO - ELC_4-SPEED CONTROLLED LAMP AND LIGHTING
AIR CONDITIONER AUTOMAT1C . %6%8‘1‘%16}159 TRROR MONITOR BUZZER
. TRANSMISSION - RHEOSTAT - TURN-SIGNAL LAMP
HEADLAMP - FRONT 'METER AND TAIL LAMP AND HAZARD
- HEADLAMP WASHER FOG LAMP EOS]T ON LAMP, ¥ARNING EAMP
- HEATER - FULL-AUTO -gyggl CENTER TCENCE PLATB
-MANUAL, AIR AR CONDITIONER LANP. AND_LIGHTING
CONDITIONER - GDI SYSTEM 'ﬁBéUPEAYER %Rll\l.{‘gll?G?lAL LAMP
+ SUNROOF . Ekagﬁ BOX OR CD PLAYER AND HAZARD
WARNING LAMP
Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Lioht green G :Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yellow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray ‘Red ‘Pink V :Violet

0TO1EO1CB



4-22 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

STARTING SYSTEM

Diesel-powered vehicles

BATTERY

IGNITION
SWITCH (8T)
3B-Y
1 (8-100
35R 3B-Y
1 (A-23
2.95B-Y
A-78) |1 1{A-T79
/ g STARTER
oFF " {oN %
% O
B-100
:
i d
g'!glggﬁourLg?L?gnt green G _:Green L :Biue W :¥Wnite Y :Yeliow SB:Skvy blue
BR:Brown 0O :Drange GR:Gray ‘Red P :Pink Violet

0TO2EODAA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-23

STARTING SYSTEM

Petrol-powered vehicles <MPI>

[GNITION
BATTERY SWITCH(ST)
(F)2B-Y
4 B-15
M/T ! A/T
MP1 SYSTEM
(F>2B-Y
| I
(F>2B-Y _
20B-R (F>2B-Y 10
a L P
h 2 &
‘ TN
MPI SYSTEM g
(F»2B-R
(F>2B-Y a
(F)>2B-R
2 (A-23
2B-R
A-78 )] 1@-79
/ % STARTER
orr foN ;
% =
(B8-23) (A-33) @-78 @-79 B-15
eeecooll i
= &) QP
Wire colour cogde
B :Btack LG:Light green G _:Green L :Blue ‘White Y :Yellow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0Orange R:Gray R :Req ‘Pink Violet

MPI SYSTEM

OTO2ED1AA



4-24

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

STARTING SYSTEM
Petrol-powered vehicles <GDI>

IGNITION
] BATTERY SWITCH (ST)
(F»2B-Y
4 B-15
M/T ! A/T
T
) (F>2B-Y
L ®
(F>2B-Y _
50B-R ®aB-yi,
INHIBITOR
SWITCH
@ " o
‘ 2}_.__»;‘4?
GDI SYSTEM 9
(F)2B-R
(F>2B-Y @
(F>2B-R GDI SYSTEM
13 (A-23
2B-R
1 1(@&-79
/ STARTER
oFfF oN
% 0
@-23 (A-33 A-78) A-79 B-1H
23] \ @ ir
[als]e]] ((AXEX3XAX5XE) [1]2
'mfoxow : QB
Wire colour code
B ‘Black LG:Eiont green G :Green k :Blue W :White Y :Yellow SB:Sky blue
R:Brown O :0range GR:Gray ‘Red Pink  V :Violet OTO2E0SAA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-25

STARTING SYSTEM (See P. 4-22, 23, 24.)

OPERATION TROUBLESHOOTING HINTS

On vehicles with automatic transmission, placing 1. Starter motor does not turn over at all.

the ignition switch in the ST position with the selector e Check starter (coil).

lever in P or N position causes the starter contacts e Check battery terminals for proper contact.
(magnet switch) to close energizing the starter e Check inhibitor switch <A/T>

motor. 2. Starter motor does not stop rotating.

e Check starter (magnet switch).



4-26 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
IGNITION SYSTEM

MPI-SOHC-M/T
IGNITION
] SWITCH (IG1)
3B-W
®
‘ 3B-W| | B=T5
RTRER BUTION
SYSTEM 3B‘WJ
9 }
(F>2B-W MP1 SYSTEM 1. 25G
F>2B-W (F>2B-W
1 1 1
IGNITION IGNITION CAPACITOR
COIL B COIL A 4 G130
B | &= B | | =
1. 25B-W
3 2 3 2
1.25B 1. 25B
BR ] W-R [
B-22)] 82 B-19)] 10 23 ENGINE-ECU
1| QOO
, -
sv ' —
! SPARK
1 PLUG
)
GND GND i
v v !
___________ —_———
58 B=2D 26 (13
ATMOSPHERI'Q‘PUT SIGNAL W 1. 25B 1.25B| 1.25B
PRESSURE SV
ges R | @
- CAMSHAFT X
EOMTHADY sensor - YEHICLE SPEED '] W 1. 25B
- DETONATION SElaGl : 1
B | &
EEHEQEXTURE METER AND ENGINE
(TACHOMETER) %ﬁﬁgg

=
@ﬂE

- i '
ne 1]2][afa]5]e] 78191003121
E’I’ 14f15)16]17)18]10R20f21 4
Wire colour code

B :Black LG:Lionht green G :Green L :Blue ¥ :Wnite ; gsg
Vi

BR:Brown 0O :0Orange GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink O0TO3EODAA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-27

IGNITION SYSTEM
MPI-SOHC-A/T

IGNITION
SWITCH(IGD /l
3B-W
/6>
| 3B-¥| 1 B=15
DIeER 1BUTION
SYSTEM 3B'WJ\
4 ‘
(F>2B-¥ MP1 SYSTEM 1.95G
(F>2B-W (F>2B-W
1 1 1
[GNITION IGNITION CAPACITOR
COIL B COIL A L | G130
]| e TNES
1. 25B-W
3 2 3 2
1. 25B 1. 25B
BR ‘ W-R l
e L 12 pyging-a/7-Ecu Q@
5v ‘:_";;V_;__:‘
SPARK
PLUG
GND GND
v v
j a5 L 8 42
INPUT SIGNAL W 1. 25B 1.258] 1.25B
BREORTRE"C SEAED J
SENSOR < INHIBITOR 19
CRANK ANGLE SWITCH 7
- CAMSHART JEUPRRARIRE
DETOKATION % DENSOR. oEED v ME 1. 258
SHe” ¢ L
' o}
OLANT — —
5 IEIEE 0 SReD
DETECTION
(TACHOMETER)  QE{ MK LoD
A-05 (A-06) (A-11) (A-130) (B-15 B-103 B-104
- = 3 T, afasfa [a]a] aalan)
000 X000 =) Il. Baje la'?Z: Z; ig::lsolms 51454525?1 ; 12011;:311415|16[171615 602:7263
3]4) osios] [97[os])| |[5else] leolstle2lsd] [edkesiel| [[2a]s] feeleriaaiod lookibolal saiss
Wire colour code
B _:Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Btue W :White Y :Yeltow SB:Skvy blue
BR:Brown 0 :Qrange GR:Gray ed Pink V Viotet

OTO3EO01AA



4-28 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

IGNITION SYSTEM

GDI
] IGNITION
SWITCH (IG1)
3B-W
©
] 3B-W
PONE -
8{,%%@{45‘”‘0” 1 B-15
3B-W
ds)—-»(;m 8YSTEM
(F>2B-W 1 (F>2B-W 1 (F>2B-W 1 (F>2B-W 1
GNITION IGNITION
EHLTION LG TAON YA LA
I ‘ 128 \ l 107 I l 1% ' ‘ (R
3 2 C.b 3 2 (JD 3 2 d) 3 2 (JD
1. 25B 7 1.25B = 1. 25B = 1.25B =
SPARK SPARK
BLUG BLOE" BLUG BLUE.
BR I W-R ] L-0 ' B-0 |
s KT e Ja
ENGINE-
GND GND
v \2
T cs (46 G115
W 1. 25B 1. 25B 1. 25B
INPUT SIGNAL
- AIR FLOW SENSOR - IDLE SWITCH I
G, TSI
* CRANK ANGLE SENSOR | lﬁ';AKE AIR (AT W W
ggg?!illl\gh‘l‘ SENGOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1 1. 25B
- DETONATION SENSOR ~ SEWSORE oF CED A-11
- ENGINE COOLANT \J ENGINE
TEMPERATURE SENSOR SPEED
E DETEC =
CONNE 3

Wire colour_ coge
:Black LG:Lignht green
BR:Brown 0 :0range

0TO3E02AA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-29

CHARGING SYSTEM (See P. 4-30, 31, 32.)

OPERATION TROUBLESHOOTING HINTS
When engine is stationary 1. Charging indicator lamp does not illuminate
e When the ignition switch is turned to the ON when the ignition switch is turmed to ON
position, current flows the alternator L terminal position, before the engine starts.
to the field coil and, at the same time, the charge e Check multi-purpose fuse No. (7)
i Humi ® Check the bulb.
warning lamp illuminates. T . .
- . 2. Charging indicator lamp fails to switch off once
When engine is started and after engine has the engine starts.
started e Check voltage regulator of alternator.
e When the engine is started, the charge warning 3. Discharged or overcharged battery.
lamp goes out because of the charging voltage e Check voltage regulator of alternator.
begin applied to the alternator L terminal. 4. Charge warning lamp illuminates dimly.
e The battery voltage being applied to the e Check combination meter diode (for short).

alternator S terminal is monitored by the voltage
regulator. Therefore, the amount of electricity
produced by the alternator is controlled by
allowing and cutting off the current flowing to
the field coil.

e The alternator B terminal supplies power to
each load.
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CHARGING SYSTEM

Diesel-powered vehicles

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CHARGING SYSTEM

Petrol-powered vehicles <MPI>
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CHARGING SYSTEM
Petrol-powered vehicles <GDI>
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

GLOW SYSTEM

] BATTERY/
FUSIBLE IGNITION
LINK @D SWITCH(IG1)
IMMOBILZER 3B-W B-W
SYSTEM B}
3B-W
B-86 4 r7—j - 32-8_05
1J/ ! COMBINATION
@Z - :J B o METER
20A @ @ | i 55(% S%}
1 | B2 2
DEDICATED 108 104 ! ! ©
FUSE ! !
A o | | PR \ " AP PN
B-83)[1° 6 45 48
(FawN-L 0. 85B-W B-W
LG-R Y-G
6 3 R s 18 B-16
BN B-W (LG-R 0. 85Y-G
0 (F) nevTT
1. 25W 4
A1, 25W 7 DIODE
¥ iB-03 21 5 ENGINE-ECU B=899
L-R »—% »—%
1 4
IGNITION
RELAY
___________________________ E} GND
OFF 1 ON 12 3 3 20
0 (F) a (F)
3 ) 0.79B-Y 0. 795G
1. 5B A0.85B-Y| & 0.85G
1. 25B-Y B A " A
2 1@=2
. 4
6 G-W ‘ G 1
[MMOBILIZER .
1.25B-Y SYS?E" 1.258 i f
—
& g]?f H.DRIVE VEHICLES Q. .K?EL(}G%?TIDNER
V A'R.H.DRIVE VEHICLES é - MONB Y ALBR
B-16 B-83
06 00
o0 D B ) R T
414546 5015 115253 5|

OTOSEDO0AA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-35

IGNITION | FUSIBLE
RELAY LINK S
E
OF)
Y 8W-R
1. 25B-Y NG
(Fy 1. 25B-Y (F) 1. 25B-Y
2 1
TIMING FAST IDLE
SONIREY SOLENOID
X§ VArVaOID X% (F) 1. 25B-Y
A-05 A—QQ
1 2
(F>1. 25R-L (Fy 1. 25Y
8 23 S 9% ], [ 118-97
| GLOW
I . RELAY
! BOX
1
]
| s
I OFF ON ON OFF
!
L] N 2N
13 2 |s

(F>1. 25R-W 1. (F>1.25Y

—— | w3

q_ 14
Tt

EGR
SOLENOID

1.258-y| VALVE X g
A-08

[ <F>1.258—Y] | > i i

H

.

GLOW PLUGS

B-86 B-88 B-94
aRaolviaoun i nERoalvIGE0aw LW
[ehoplirehahafishefivhel| |isfeliohalisehifiefofoeieal| 3[4} | Halsfelr7aliobop tkaleskaps

Wire colour code
B :Birack  LG:Lioht green G :Green [ Blue ¥ iWnite 3 gge
sV

ow SB:Sky biue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink et

OTOS5EO0AB



i

5V

ATURE

15

VSES
hd £
oid £

0
TURE
(F>0. 75BR

[NE

LAN

PER

SOR

(3-100

@-72%
1|23
12{1311

Y

14

10

<F>0. 75BR

ERONT

\%

|

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

!

ENGINE-ECU B-95

3

GLOW SYSTEM (CONTINUED)

4-36

SE]

16
(F
75
2
VER
SIT
NSO
@-99
[3]8]
190

O0TOSEOOBA

18

[1]2]ala)l N [s]e
ERNEBTEDK

(F>0. 75BR

(a-112 B8-16)
[1] |
Jj

11
-----1
|
]
]
1
I
]
]
)
t
i
wll
t
t
]
]
:
|
1
1
_—————)
1
NEEDLE
LIFT
SENSOR
(A-100)
EAD
R AND
E SPEED

-106

B
OP D
ENTE
NGIN
ENSO
@-109

10

2
T
C
E
S
0 do @ @ |

(F)

0. 75BR
<F)

- T5BR
-100 (a-100)

(F>

0. 75G-W
a-99



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-37

ALTERNATOR/ 4

FUSIBLE LINK @

" DEDICATED
2 ! 4 ® 2 FUSE
10A
MULT]I %BPOSE
(ML ) Y G-W 0. 85R-B
| 20 B-83
7 J/B
(F>B-W 0
. » B-100 |7 B-16) -
5 @
» MULTI CENTER
DISPLAY
l—-———(m @__J Y G-W
b 28J/c H
—0 -
(FYB-W (F)0
1 2 29
VEHICLE Y G-¥ R-B
Il SPEED
Ii % SENSOR
T A-112 I 7 1 16 I
3 DIAGNOSIS 5 4
| CONNECTOR
- ANTI -LOCK B-41
BRAKING SYSTEM B
- IMMOBILIZER
SYSTEM
[ ]
(F>B B
(F)2B
-(;)- \—-L
2]
B-83 B-80 B-05 B-100
121314l N [5Ts

718]e] [[1]213]a][51 N [e 7|s|9113| [3]2[3]a]5]e 7 8]0 10[11]32]13]|
718hispo|l  [[11]s2[13]14]15[16[17]18]18lo0R 1} 14]1s16[17[18]10poR 1p2papales |

=
3
3

of11]12]13[34]15[16|

Wire colour code
BI:Black v LG:Liont green G _:Green L :Biue W :White 3 :zello¥ SB:Sky blue
:Viole

BR:Brown 0 :0Orange GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink
0TOSE00BB



4-38

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-M/T> (CONTINUED)
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MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-M/T> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-43

ENGINE-ECU DEDICATED 6
FUSE ®
5v
Gl
I 4
I s 1]
86 (B2D R 51 79 56 B-21
B-27
V) (Y-R) G-W R-B
0 METER AND
GAUGE
MULT] CENTER
DISPLAY L AU R
Y 19 20 7 B-16
@) (Y-B) (Y-R) (Y) G-W
28
J/c(n
B-75X
J/B 29
(MULTI—PURPOSE)
0 FUSE@ G-W B-41
B DIAGNOSIS
26 1 CONNECTOR 16
82 I v ]
B DIAGNOSIS 5 4
CONNECTOR B
2 1 B-105
[ b o]
> (F)2B
= I
3 VEHICLE =
SPEED
SENSOR 2]
A-11
B B-109) 115 A6
MULTI CENTER
DISPLAY UNIT
IMMOBILI1ZER-
ECU
.#.:L B-02
B-19 B-20 B-75X
a[al5]6]7 elShO]nlialljl Eﬁm 175;3
16hij1a19foje1jezlealalstes||  [[3olol4 1a2laakal leafe4jeslesielesealaola tejs)
B S L& Sont G :G L :Blue W iNnite Y :Yellow SB:Sky bl
BR:Brown O iOramge. o°"  GriGray B RBea. P Pinke vV iViolet "oKY blue

O0TOSE01CB



4-44 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-M/T> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-A/T> (CONTINUED)
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4-50 _ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MPI SYSTEM <MPI-SOHC-A/T> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-51
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-53
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4-54 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

GDI SYSTEM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-55

3B-R
1 3B-15
3B-W
o~
(F>2B-W 3B-W
4 3 r=--oo- 3
FUEL E 1(0-13
PUMP |
“““ - RELAY !
OFF T
5 BT | (FY2B-R
:
i
3B-R | &
| FUEL PUMP_AND
I GAUGE UNIT
H ASSEMBLY
| D-10
(F>2B-W] <F>2B-W} 1. 25B-W W-R ! 4
)
)
i
! 1. 25B
:
| 4
5 o e
1. 25B
B-11& | 99 21 B-114
; _(_)‘
B-88 B-89 B-96) B-97 (B-113 B-114
IMT2Ta]als M [e[7Te[epoll [112[3]a[5]1 NA [6[7[e]ofi0]| [[3]2 12 112]3]4] RA[Se[7]8 112 [3]a] [s]e]l [7]s]
| DEEREEHEEDDR R BEEDERDRESDE| B0 3[a 9 J1op1112]13}14[15[16]17]18] B mnﬁ;mﬂﬂwmﬂﬂmﬁ@
T T — 2a]25] [eslovf2slee] Taolaafazlas)

Wire colour coge
B :Biack LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :Wnite Y :Yellow 5B:8ky blue

BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet
O0TOSEO3AB



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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GDI SYSTEM (CONTINUED)

IGNITION
COIL 4
@-129

SPARK
PLUG

i

=
3
< —
—_— &Y
—
=0 : -
IT@W = x gGc ']
Z= @ @ ™ — <
—_n [aN] a
~~ ~ 0 .
= = = o _
= ~
=0 () %o ;
B o <D )
=20 R "
Glel H
=0 \» :
1
]
Patncttumd H
i
—_— o 1
o 1
> ase i !
% o — =
[}
&z v |
o > -~ |
—CU 240 |
= <O t
—1 [a TR | ]
85 | e "
0 = » "
i
_— t
[}
A “
= g6 -1 '
mw ™ -— Mmh
~ o [}
= = _ "
o X = ]
— 3 [ 4] ]
= ISy <D ]
==t Ba "
[Clels® '
=5 » ‘
!
—_ )
o "
=J 11 8] !
> dse ‘1 gac 'l . !
% @ — o
S =4 =
< @ =
U
)|

)

516|718

101 1}12113{14{15(16{17|18{19]

B-10)
1]2]2]4

-
2

0TOSEO3BA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-57

IGNITION 4
SWITCH (ST)
(F>2B-Y
4 B-15
M/T A/T AUTO-CRUISE
- A ~ CONTRCL SYSTEM
(Fr2B-Y I FULL-AUTO
@:F__ _ ﬁlﬁugonomonm
CONDI'I;IONER
g Y Y Y v
(F>2B-Y
10
Whjgyros
P-G G-W| G-Y G R-G
(F) A-33 .
2B-¥ Ly P
2 N -V/R
IFIN
9
B-16)15
(F>2B-R|1. 25B-Y
GO SR VR AR
“ELC 4-SPEED _
AUTOMAT G G-W
e TRANSMISS10N
A4 ‘ \"9  FULL -AUTO,
AIR CONDITIONER 6
*MANUAL AIR ?
STARTING CONDITIONER
SYSTEM
1. 25
B-Y
1.25B-R 1. 25B
P-G} G-W G-Y G| R-G
N v J e — -
A/T | M/T
B-116
B-115) | 68 67 65 83 18 20 Ji? B-114
_______________________________________ J SRt
B-114 B-115 B-116
1]2] [3]4] [516] [7]6]] |&4234 ksl a6 [47 |Fv:el Fafka] | 1 Fs[76]77
o [ 10 [11{12f13]14]15[16]17]18] .9!2021]22[23]] Jag]s0[s1}52[53]54]55[56(57] 58 | S9 af19jsoia 1js2la3lsalesleslariasf a9 [ 00
24[25] e [30f31j32133] leole1] le2lealea] lesles] [67[6sli [oalozlad Tealos] [osl 99100
Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :Wnite Y :!Yeilow G5B:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0Orange GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet

0TOSEO3BB



4-58 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

GDI SYSTEM (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-59
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4-60 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

GDI SYSTEM (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

GD! SYSTEM (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-63
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4-64 | CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

GDI SYSTEM (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-65
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

GDI SYSTEM (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-67

COOLING SYSTEM <Diesel powered vehicles> (See P. 4-68.)

OPERATION TROUBLESHOOTING HINTS
e When the engine coolant temperature rises, 1. The radiator fan does not operate.
the radiator thermo switch is switched on. 1) When the radiator fan connector is
e Then, the radiator fan relay (LO) is swntched disconnected and the “4” terminal is
on and the radiator fan rotates. earthed, the fan rotates.

o Check multi-purpose fuse No. (12).
e Check thermo switch.
e Check radiator fan relay (LO).

2) Even if the “4” terminal is earthed, the fan
does not rotate.
e Check fusible link No. (7).
® Check radiator fan motor.



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

COOLING SYSTEM

Diesel-powered vehicles
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-69

COOLING SYSTEM
Petrol-powered vehicles
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4-70 | CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-71
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4-72 | CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION <MPI-SOHC> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-73
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-74

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION <MPI-SOHC> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-75
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4-76 » CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION <MPI-SOHC> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-77
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4-78 _ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION <MPI-SOHC> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-79

NOTES



4-80

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

GDI
GNITIO IGNITION
] éW]%‘CH(gT) SWITCH(IG1)
3B-W
(F>2B-Y <6>
‘ 3B-W a B-86
4 B-15 -GD1 SYSTEM
+ IGNITION J/B
SYSTEM ®@
(FY2B-Y 104
19 B-83
GDI SYSTEM
d% l 0.85B-W
@ 0.85B-W g 0.85B-W Q*;
&2 '
(Fy2B-Y &) GDI SYSTEM [s) SYSTEM
10 8
INHIBITOR
SWITCH
L« o I . \P____‘ A-33
}\. ’ﬁ e D <
>4 344
9 6 ]2 |5 1 4 {7 I3
(Fy2B-R
P-G|Y-BJY-G] Y|B-OJR-L]B-Y
+GDI SYSTEM
- STARTING &
SYSTEM 4
- BACK-UP LAMP
BYKELAGENTER
B0 rilp-v
P-G Y“B Y*G Y l
71 [
56 fes  [s7  Jer  se__ fes __|ss
ELC-4A/T
-ECU :
D D ED EB  ED E) 8%
—— N\ [N\ L\ \ 1[2]3] KA [a]s]e 1[2[3]4 s[e[7]8]0 1]2]3][4 5][6[7]8
(DEEEEE) (B 000000 N HE 7]8]0 1o|mé‘ﬁ|ﬁ“ 101115115’15:5'12'17'13{15%" B 1on"aeli§|m 6]t
QO R OI0/010/ 8D,

OTOTEO1AA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-81
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4-82

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION <GDI> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-83
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4-84 _ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION <GDI> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-85
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4-86

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION <GDI> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-87
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4-88 _ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION <GDI> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-89
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HEADLAMP
Vehicles with daytime running lamp
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

HEADLAMP <Vehicles with daytime running lamp> (CONTINUED)
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HEADLAMP <Vehicles without daytime running lamp> (See P. 4-89.)

OPERATION

Headlamp Relay ON Conditions
Refer to the table below.
<Low-beam operation>

e Placing the lighting switch in the HEAD position
causes the headlamp relay to be energized.

e If the dimmer/passing switch is placed in the
LO position at this time, the headlamps light
up in low beam.

<Upper-beam operation>

e Placing the lighting switch in the HEAD position
causes the headlamp relay to be energized.

e |f the dimmer/passing switch is placed in the
HI position at this time, the headlamps light
up in upper beam.

<Upper-beam Indicator lamp>

e This lamp lights up when the upper/passing
beams are on, indicating that the headlamps
are on in upper beam.

<Passing operation>

e When the dimmer/passing switch is set to the
“ON” position, the headlamp relay is switched
ON and the upper beam of the headlamps
illuminates.

TROUBLESHOOTING HINTS

Headlamps don’t go on.
1) But the tail lamps illuminate.

e Check the headlamp relay.

o Check the lighting switch.
2) The tail lamps also don't illuminate.

® Check the fusible link No. (6).
The low beam at both sides doesn't illuminate.
e Check the dimmer switch LO contacts.
The upper beam at both sides doesn't
illuminate.
1) The passing signal functions OK.

® Check the dimmer switch Hi contacts.
One headlamp doesn't illuminate.
e Check the lamp bulb.
Can't switch from low to upper beam or
vice-versa.
e Check the dimmer switch.

Upper-beam indicator lamp does not go on.
1) Headlamp upper baems are operational.
o Check dedicated fuse No. (12).

e Check the indicator lamp buib.

Lighting switch Dimmer/passing switch Headlamp relay
“HEAD” — ON
— ON ON
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HEADLAMP <Vehicles with daytime running lamp> (See P. 4-90.)
OPERATION TROUBLESHOOTING HINTS

Headlamp Relay ON Conditions 1.

Refer to the table below.

<Daytime running lamp operation>

Turning the ignition switch to the ON position
causes the headlamp relay, daytime running
lamp relay (I), and tail lamp relay to be
energized, which causes the headlamps, tail
lamps, etc. to go on.

<Low-beam operation>

Headlamps don’t go on.
1) But the tail lamps do illuminate.

e Check the headlamp relay.

e Check the lighting switch.
2) The tail lamps also don'’t illuminate.

o Check the fusible link No. (6).
The low beam at both sides doesn't illuminate.
e Check the dimmer switch LO contacts.
The upper beam at both sides doesnt
illuminate.
1) The passing signal functions OK.

e Placing the lighting switch in the HEAD position A .
causes the headlamp relay and daytime running 1) 1.'h e C;:S%I? ntgesgg?"%;:‘évgfhfu*:‘tggxac‘s'
lamp re_Iay (IT) to be energized. . ® Check the dimmer switch

e |If the dimmer/passing switch is placed in the :

LO position at this time, the headlamps light

e Check the daytime running lamp relay

: (I1).
up in low beam. e Check the daytime running lamp control
<Upper-beam operation> unit.

e Placing the lighting switch in the HEAD position One headlamp doesn't illuminate.

causes the headlamp relay and daytime running ® Check the lamp bulb.

|amp re'ay (II) to be energized_ Can’t SW|tCh from IOW to upper beam or
e If the dimmer/passing switch is placed in the vice-versa.

HI position at this time, the headlamps light
up in upper beam.

<Upper-beam indicator lamp>

This lamp lights up when the upper/passing
beams are on, indicating that the headlamps
are on in upper beam.

<Passing operation>

When the dimmer/passing switch is set to the
“ON” position, the headlamp relay is switched
ON and the upper beam of the headlamps
illuminates.

e Check the dimmer switch.
With the ignition switch at the “ON” position,
the headlamps’ low beam does not illuminate.
® Check the daytime running lamp relay
(0.
e Check the daytime running lamp control
unit.

Upper-beam indicator lamp does not go on.
1) Headlamp upper beams are operational.
® Check dedicated fuse No. (12).

o Check the indicator lamp bulb.

Ignition switch Lighting switch Dimmer/passing switch Headlamp relay
“ON“ “OFF” — ON
— “HEAD” — ON
— — “PASS” ON
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

HEADLAMP LEVELING SYSTEM
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HEADLAMP LEVELING SYSTEM (See P. 4-96.)
OPERATION

1.
°

Headlamps angle-downward operation

When the lighting switch is set to the “HEAD”
position, the headlamp relay is switched ON,
and battery voltage is applied, through the
headlamp-leveling unit, to dedicated fuse No.
(12).

When the headlamp-leveling switch setting is
changed from “0” to “1”, the positive (+) input
terminal voltage of the comparator OP AMP
1 (located within the headlamp-leveling unit)
becomes greater than the negative (-) input
terminal standard reference voltage value, and
OP AMP 1 outputs HIGH signals to OP AMP
2 and OP AMP 3.

As a result of these HIGH signals, OP AMP
2 outputs LOW signals and OP AMP 3 outputs
HIGH signals to the motor-control IC.

When this happens, the motor-control IC is
switched ON, current flows to the motor, and
the motor rotates in the forward direction.
The rotation of the motor, after passing through
the gears and the output shaft, causes the
headiamp reflectors to move to a downward
angle, thus changing the angle of headlamp
illumination.

At this time, the position-detection sliding
resistance is activated in the direction of the
low resistance value, after which the OP AMP
1 negative (-) input terminal voltage value and
positive (+) input terminal voltage value become
equivalent, and OP AMP 2 and OP AMP 3
both output HIGH signals.

When this happen, the motor-control IC is
switched OFF and the motor stops.

NOTE

(1)

2

The same operation occurs if the
headlamp-leveling siwtch is set to another
position.

The input open protection circuit functions to
stop the operation of the motor if there is an
abnormal condition, such as damaged or
disconnected wiring within the headlamp-level-
ing unit or of the wiring harness.

Headlamps angle-upward operation

The headlamp angle-upward operation is the
opposite logic of the downward operation; the
motor operates in the reverse direction and
then stops.

TROUBLESHOOTING HINTS
1.

Absolutely no change of the headlamp angle
(1) The upper-beam indicator lamp illuminates.

o Check the headlamp-leveling switch.

e Check the headlamp-leveling unit.
(2) The upper-beam indicator lamp does not

illuminate.

e Check dedicated fuse No. (12).
There is one setting of the headlamp-leveling
switch at which the headlamp angle does not
change.

e Check the headlamp-leveling switch.
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TAIL LAMP, POSITION LAMP, LICENCE PLATE LAMP AND
LIGHTING MONITOR BUZZER

Vehicles without daytime running lamp
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TAIL LAMP, POSITION LAMP, LICENCE PLATE LAMP AND LIGHTING MONITOR
BUZZER <Vehicles without daytime running lamp> (CONTINUED)
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4-101

(SEDAN> 4
DEDICATED
FUSE (9 J/B
[
A4 A\ .
G-0 G-W '
r—@ '
- CIGARETTE G-0
LIGHTER !
B GRLa e
WARNING LAMP
6 T 18 &1
G-W
G-0
G-W '
G-W
REAR |
COMBINATION
5 LAMP 5 G-W G-W
2 2
L ICENCE L ICENCE
PLATE PLATE '
2 || | 6| (ol
(RH) (LH)
F-16 1 1 '
(TAIL:RH) 3 3 (TAIL:LH)
€13 ) gsp 0.858 B B !
(F>2B '
L
14
Wire colour code
B :Black L,G:Light green G_:Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yellow S5B:8kv biue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray :Red P :Pink Violet

O0TO8EO3BB



4-102 , CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

TAIL LAMP, POSITION LAMP, LICENCE PLATE LAMP AND
LIGHTING MONITOR BUZZER

Vehicles with daytime running lamp
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TAIL LAMP, POSITION LAMP, LICENCE PLATE LAMP AND LIGHTING MONITOR
BUZZER <Vehicles with daytime running lamp> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

TAIL LAMP, POSITION LAMP, LICENCE PLATE LAMP AND LIGHTING MONITOR

BUZZER (See P. 4-98, 102.)
OPERATION
1. Vehicles without daytime running lamp.

e When the lighting switch is turned to the
“TAIL” or “HEAD” position, current is
supplied to each lamp, causing them to
illuminate.

2. Vehicles with daytime running lamp.

e Placing the lighting switch in the “TAIL” or
“HEAD” position causes the tail lamp relay
to be energized.

If the ignition switch is turned to the “ON”
position, the tail lamp relay normally is
always “ON”.

® As a result, current flows by way of
dedicated fuse No. (10) and No. (11) to
each lamp, causing the lamp to go on.

<Lighting monitor buzzer operation>

e When the lighting switch is in the “TAIL” or
“HEAD"” position, if the ignition switch is turned
to the “ACC” or “LOCK” position or if the ignition
key is removed, the lighting monitor buzzer
will sound when the driver’s side door is opened
as a warning to the driver.

TROUBLESHOOTING HINTS

1. No lamp go on.
1) Headlamps do not go on, either.
e Check fusible link No. (6).
2) Headlamps go on.
e Check tail lamp relay.
e Check dedicated fuse No. (10) and No.
(11).
2. Lighting monitor buzzer does not sound.
1) Tail lamps go on.
o Check lighting monitor buzzer.
e Check front door switch (driver’s side).
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FRONT FOG LAMP
Vehicles without daytime running lamp
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-109
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FRONT FOG LAMP

Vehicles with daytime running lamp
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REAR FOG LAMP
Vehicles without daytime running lamp

/1 ALTERNATOR / M?@E__

FUSIBLE LINK ®
(F>2R-B
/4\
(F)>2R-B (F>2R-B BDJ%R
ISTRIBUTION
5 3 SYSTEM
/ ——————————————————————— A-6dR (F>2R-B
OFF "JoN
4 1
(F>2R-L -
! "Y1 1 @53
(F)2R-L HEADLAMP R-Y
DEDICATED
@Z @® FUSE
0. 85R-B 0. 85Y-R R-Y + |BIODE
B-72X
20 . J13@-83
J/B
R
i 2 6 5
r-———-—= k=== ===-5 K~~~
B ittt e DIMMER:- ! i+ LIGHTING
9 2 (B-89 PASSING 1| on ) BWITCH
SWITCH | 7OFF /) ________ 7/ weap| | B-65
R-B 0.85Y-R B-66) ! HEAD !
: oFF o] OFF L] |
é;—-l : |
| PR K - ——
1 7
TR, 2R
-RODM LAMP, MAP B
i 5 @
COMPARTMENT 13 3R-W B-53
LAMP - HEADLAMP
JsC(2)
* HEADLAMP
(B-76%) DED]CATED
SYSTEM FUSE @2
12 10A
R-B Y-R (F)2B
0. 85G-W
B E 8 B
A% \% 6 \%
A-64X% B-05 B-47 B-50 B-53
ARl [TEEREEEEhT brrnErr ey [zl 'a’al i[2]21al5) M8l o] T2l [1(s1all [FI21BA[3]a
1 4] [ 131 43 sf6[7]a]9]10 111 ISMiSJuiumli%Hl 56716 o@l 5(6]7]8 9;&
(5 | Lmh5116[17]15[19]20[21]22]23]24[25] B4h5]46147 45505 152J63[54]55}
112[3]a]5] M [6 7_}25 o]10]|
11]12[1314[15]16[17]18}19[202 1} 2]} OTOBEOTAA




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - 4-113
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

REAR FOG LAMP <Vehicles without daytime running lamp> (CONTINUED)
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REAR FOG LAMP
Vehicles with daytime running lamp
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-117
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

REAR FOG LAMP <Vehicles with daytime running lamp> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ROOM LAMP, MAP LAMP AND LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT LAMP
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Sedan

ROOM LAMP, MAP LAMP AND LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT LAMP

ALTERNATOR /
FUSIBLE LINK D

i DEDICATED
® (2, FUSE
10A
0. 85R-B
20 B-83
J/B
1B-78 R 19 (-89
WITHOUT § WITH
WITH SUNROOF | SUNROOF
MAP LAMP r A N
_w - - -
R-B B R-B R-B R-B
1 1 4q
MAP ROOM ROOM
LAMP LAMP LAMP @3
D-28
- ERONT
OFF OFF ON OFF ON OG LAMP
\lo" DOde’I 006~[ - OOMETER
e oS Ty TRIP METER
21 = S = " BRARL avp
B R-G R-B
6 B-78) Jﬂ
J/B & |COMBINATION
S [METER
G» B-03
11 (B-89 B
R-G R-G
& B @
B-03 B-78 B-89 D-07
E— 5 e
(ofE BT e Tl ]  E  aaanan) YR Rt
1415|1€J17|1u 0[21{221 4125

OTOBE11AA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-123

COMBINAT 10N '
METER J/B J/B
@ 0 B
7 AV \4
R-B
D-1D ¥19
R-G R-G
CENTRAL DOOR
LOCKING SYSTEM
(Yehicled with keviess
entry svstem) (Hatchback) R-B
122
\\\**//,R'G o R°G BOUBARTMENT
h D-11 LAMP ®@
1 F-23
R-G R-G R-G R-G R-G
1 1 1 1

1
opgf/DN 0F§{/0N oﬁg:;gJ Ong/UN
(RH)

(DRIVER'S (D-16 (PASSENGER 'S (LH)

_ SIDE) SIDE)  @=09 (F=26 E=09), e
FRONT REAR e
DOOR DOOR
SWITCH SWITCH

D-16 F-00 F-22 F-23 E-26) F-33

Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G _:Green L :Biue W :Wnhite Y Yellow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet

0TOSE11AB



4-124 _ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ROOM LAMP, MAP LMAP AND LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT LAMP (See P. 4-120,

122.)
OPERATION TROUBLESHOOTING HINTS
<Room lamp> 1. Room lamp does not come on.

e Placing the room lamp switch in the ON position
causes the room lamp to come on at all times.

e Opening any one of the doors with the room
lamp switch in the DOOR position causes the
room lamp to come on.

e (Closing all doors causes the room lamp to go
out.

<Luggage compartment lamp>

e Battery voltage is being applied at all times
to the luggage compartment lamp through the
dedicated fuse No. (3).

e Opening the tailgate turns ON the tailgate

switch, causing the luggage compartment lamp 2.

to light up.

1) Luggage compartment lamp does not come
- on, either.
o Check dedicated fuse No. (3).

2) Room lamp does not come on when any
door is opened with the room lamp switch
in the DOOR position.

e Check bulb.
e Check room lamp switch.

3) Room lamp does not come on when a door
is opened with the room lamp switch in
the DOOR position.

e Check door switch (of the suspected
door).

Luggage compartment lamp does not come

on.

1) Room lamp is normal.
® Check bulb. -

e Check tailgate switch.



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-125

TURN-SIGNAL LAMP AND HAZARD WARNING LAMP (See P. 4-126.)

OPERATION TROUBLESHOOTING HINTS
<Turn-signal lamp> 1. Neither the turn-signal lamp nor hazard warning
1. In standard operating condition lamps operate.

2.

o When the ignition switch is placed in the
ON position, battery voltage is applied
through the hazard warning switch to the
turn-signal and hazard warning flasher unit.

e When the turn signal switch is turned to
the “LH” or “RH” position, the relay contact
turns “ON” and “OFF” repeatedly due to
the switching operation of the capacitor
and transistor inside the flasher unit, and
the turn signal lamp and the “LH” and “RH"
of the turn signal indicator lamp flash.

When one bulb is burnt

e When either one of the turn signal lamp
is burnt, the resistance of the entire lamp
circuit increases, so that the time required
for charging and discharging of the
capacitor is shortened, causing the “ON”
“OFF” cycle of the relay to become faster
than standard and the number of flashes
to increase.

<Hazard warning lamp>

When the hazard warning switch is turned to
the “ON” position, current flows via dedicated
fuse No. (7) to the flasher unit, the flasher unit
relay contacts repeatedly close and open, which
results in the RH and LH turn-signal lamps,
turn-signal indicator lamps, and hazard warning
indicator lamps flashing on and off at the same
time.

Remark

The number of times the hazard warning lamps
flash on and off does not change even when
one bulb is out.

e Check hazard warning switch contacts (on
power source end).
® Check flasher unit.
All LH or RH turn-signal lamps do not operate.
(1) Hazard warning lamp is fully operational.
e Check turn-signal switch.
Flashing cycle of turn signal lamps is shorter.
e Check the lamp bulb.
® Check flasher unit.
Hazard warning lamp does not operate.
(1) Turn-signal lamps are operational.
e Check dedicated fuse No. (7).
e Check hazard warning switch contacts
(on hazard lamp end).



4-126 | CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

TURN-SIGNAL LAMP AND HAZARD WARNING LAMP
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-127
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4-128 _ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

TURN-SIGNAL LAMP AND HAZARD WARNING LAMP (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-129

(HATCHBACK) —l ! (SEDAN>
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4-130 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-131
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4-132

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-133
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4-134 _ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-135

METER AND GAUGE (See P. 4-136, 138.)

OPERATION TROUBLESHOOTING HINTS
<Fuel gauge> 1. Fuel gauge does not operate, or registers
e When the ignition switch is at the “ON” position, incorrectly. o

the fuel ggug';elz issaclztivated. P (1) The fuel gauge indicates “F” when the fuel
e When there is much fuel, the unit’s resistance gauge unit connector is disconnected and

is small and the current flowing in the circuit the “3" <Diesel-powered vehicles> or “2”

is great, so the gauge’s indicator indicates in <Petrol-powered vehicles> terminal is
the “Full” area. earthed.

e When there is little fuel, the unit's resistance e Check fuel gauge.
is high and the current flowing in the circuit 2+ Engine coolant temperature gauge does not

is small, so the gauge’s indicator indicates in operate, or registers incorrectly.
the “Empty” area. (1) When the engine coolant temperature

gauge is earthed with its connector

<Engine coolant temperature gauge> unplugged, it registers “H”.
e When the ignition switch is at the “ON” position, e Check engine coolant temperature
the engine coolant temperature gauge is gauge unit.
activated. 3. Meter illumination lamp does not illuminate.
e When the engine coolant temperature is high, (1) Tail lamps illuminate.
the unit’s resistance is low and there is a great e Check rheostat.

flow of current in the circuit, so the gauge’s
indicator indicates in the “H” area.

e When the engine coolant temperature is low,
the unit’s resistance is high and there is a small
flow of current in the circuit, so the gauge’s
indicator indicates in the “C” area.



4-136

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

METER AND GAUGE
Diesel-powered vehicles
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-137
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4-138
METER AND GAUGE

Petrol-powered vehicles

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-139
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4-140 | CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
ODOMETER AND TRIP METER
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-141

FUEL WARNING LAMP
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4-142 ‘ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

FUEL WARNING LAMP (See P. 4-141.)
OPERATION

e When the ignition switch is at the ON position
and the fuel level drops, the resistance of the
unit increases. When the resistance rises to
a value that is higher than the specified value,
the fuel warning lamp illuminates to inform the
driver that the fuel level is low.



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-143

NOTES



4-144

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM
Vehicles without keyless entry system <Hatchback>

DOOR LOCK
SWITCH

NOTE

O :L.H.DRIVE VEHICLES.
A :R.H.DRIVE VEHICLES.

o}

©

64718]9]1011112]
14]15{16{1718{10

DOOR LOCK-
ECU
B-61%
BR-B
LG BR| BR-B
Efé____ B-18 r——é--—§Ef 6—1
Ad (F) 8 |a17 !
LG O¢F D) |
F) aE| A :
as W, BRf LG i
]| m] 3 E
OFF R LOCK ,o{“g !
un.. | LOck INDER | un". [uBck |
LOCK TCH LOCK :
o (PASSENGER 'S o 5
(F)B 75 (F)B i
S|
A32 GRESN J
®BIE%S
B B
3
J/C(2) b
B=769)
. (F>2B
(F)2B
& £
2]

B-67%
=] S ouong)
L 2

7| & |9

0T 11EO0AA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-145

ALTERNATOR /
FUSIBLE LINK ®

DEDICATED
@Z FUSE
10A
1-25¥ 14 @53
1.25W | 5
oFfF _{ on ofr _l on
o N TTTTTYRYSOO | T T T
LOCK LOCK
} : : )
v v
7 2 4 6
BR
DOOR LOCK- -
ECU BR-B BR
\¥ \v4 1 1
L-W L-B LG BR L-W L-B 0. 85B
5 6 (4 3 F-02
L-W L-B LG BR
4 5 3 1
OFF TAILGATE
L« 3~w— | LOCK
LOCK UN . | ACTUATOR
F-19
B \% A%
¢
0. 85B
8 &
E-12) [E-18) (F-02 F-19
7=\ DI EeZ—
s B Gt
Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Btue ¥ :White Y :Yetlow SB:Sky biue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray ‘Red Pink Violet

0T11E00AB



4-146 A CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM <Vehicles without keyless entry system
(Hatchback)> (CONTINUED)

3 DOOR LOCK-
ECU
B
W \74
L-W ] L-B
24 29
J/C@)
25 Y30 23 Y28 26 Y31
NOTE
0. 85| o.85 B I DRIVE VEHIcLES,
L-w| L-B L-w| L-B i8] 983 :R-H. .
N } ) 3 0.85| 0.85
L-w| L-B L-w] L-B 81 %83
023 |o29 014 |o19
31 |25 A19 |A14 I s 17 .
B-49 0-09 9 210-1D
E E E) F K| F 3 G L-wl L-B
L-w| L-B L-w| L-B L-Rl L-B L-Rl L-B
2 1 2 1 2 1 P 1 8 IJEI

(DRIVER'S (PASSENGER'S (RH) (LH)
SIDE) -0 S1DE) E-11
FRONT REAR DOOR
DOOR LOCK LOCK
ACTUATOR ACTUATOR
B-18 D-11 D-13) E-03
Lhe e | RE R e eaas l Batan
1314]15]16]17 =
E7 1 ght green gR;green lﬁ :Blge
% ue gRigray B iBed o

O0T11E00BA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-147

NOTES



4-148 v CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM
Vehicles without keyless entry system <Sedan>

DOOR LOCK-
ECU
67K
3
BR-B
BR LG BR| BR-B
) CI I Sl TR CFET
(FYBR|24 A3 | A18 |A1T7 |
[} [}
o mm
BR LG (LG ! A% 2°La !
(FYBR|[A3 81 Al A3 |
3 ] o1 03 ! 03 o1
DOOR_LOCK GFF DOOR LOCK BFF ' DOOR LOCK oFF ;
SWITCH 1] REY — t o KEY e |
TR | B R | e ;
(DRIVER'S - . !
2| SIDE) . P ERRRTNGERS e |
L ER OB
B 1432 ? 012 ____j
022 __ i
B3 B
J/C(2) J
{
1
(F)2B
(F)2B
NOTE
O:L.H.DRIVE VEHICLES. 0 £
A :R.H. DRIVE VEHICLES. é é
B-76% D-11

[1[2]3]4]s[e]7[s]oli0l)) [T2]a]a]s|N[6l7][e]ei0] A~
2hi3hdfishie[17ashalop1b2]  [Rifigfiahalis]ie)i] 14]19[26%?!55"

2324125262 7128{20[303 113233

O0T11E01AA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-149

ALTERNATOR 7/
FUSIBLE LINK ®

H DEDICATED
(@ (z FUSE
10A
1.2 )4 @53
1.25W ] 5
oFF _{ on oFF _1 on
A
LOCK LOCK
f ] A
v v v
7 2 4 6
BR
BR-B BR
DOOR LOCK-
ECU A
1 11 0-11
V? L-W l.-B 0. 858
L-W L-B LG BR
4 5 3 1
OFF TRUNK LID
_4/“UN LOCK ACTUATOR
Lock L rock | F=31
2 B B
B \% A7
¢
(F>2B
2 S
6]
F-31
oo DEBEE
Wire colour code
B :Btack LG:Lioht green G :Green L :Blue ¥ :White Y ‘Yellow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet
0T11E01AB



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-150

REAR DOOR
LOCK
ACTUATOR

R LOCK-

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM <Vehicles without keyless entry system

(Sedan)> (CONTINUED)

[
(-
5 Yee] &
QY]
[ (e} ) ']
8o wnm i e =
= Q1 1 !
€I ol 1 -
&2 P
o _ﬂg
3]
w“m M%W = \\LM@HVV
1 1
=] o 2
T
Eow
5o
m 1 ~m
1 | | I
— 1 ~aa
1
0y o
=
— [ < mNnm
n(.r_\ o | n_l. i
cm &
N
= i@
<«
™ o~ «—
unm m | ~m
[el! ! 1 1
] — | M
© =} \
oY 0y o
n= = A~
't 1 [T
7, 4 m 5
o
o<
oQ e
= G
] |
™ = men v
fal O o
g 9 &
- \ ~
aa)
[0)iTe}
o [aV[a¥}
P e
el !
To) = Qe ! ~a
oY O <1 oY
= A
O
|
- N =
(a8}

M
a[sle[7]8

11[1201314[15]16]17]18]16]20{2122)|

a[a] |

3lalsIN\l6|7]8
11h2(1314[15016]1 718100l
24{25[26 2 7[28[2%830 313

1j2
122123

7fa[9]10[11]19)

[1]2

}12%12 1‘5{16{17 1810) o|

0T11E01BA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-151

NOTES



0T11E02AA

11 @11

3 =02
TAIL
LOCK
ACTU
E-19

4 (B-53)

42

_0
204
1.25W
1. 25W

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

37

O
(sp] et
x ¢ ' o 1 o g S
Bl g 8 8 o |, n
' | koo * dii ] =
I i Mo m m
1 1 (3} w
- < ™
Q | qw 0
(&} t (€]
— { — e
i
1
1
|
rrO mn

G
\%
L-B
L-B
CREYY

L-¥W
L-¥
B-59

LG

25

110 B89

FUSIBLE LINK(®

ALTERNATOR /
0.85R-Bl20 B-83

ith keyless entry system <Hatchback>

J/B

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM

4-152
Vehicles w

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu J
e 1
<0 ol
|
e%e3 | B o
O w2 N 40 Q)
034 fie & - 41 [§] [
o O @ @ m o
~ a
ag) 18| & N
cTeE 0Tk ¢ E
! o L ES
~ne~ ~ o )
Omd B = Sy [ol= ]
3 8z 2 8o ozl 11 [
w Z2 am@ G |y =
doTas) L o=
O J— = e B (] S
OI>= 0 ey ==
aAxom = ~|l=

0f

[3]a

VE VEHICLES.
B-4
11]12]
-04) (E-12
J—_\ J—\

-H. DRIVE VEHICLES
H. DRI

Sno<

5
1

TE
L
R
B-18
[113]
_6_|_1|5 9!10
14]15{16(17]18
(E-03)
(2)
(4




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-153

IGNITION P
SWITCH (ACC)
TRANSMITTER
(Fy2L
) . " BEAREE A8 rem
(F> QLCQ " RABEOHPAOER oR iy
CD PLAYER CONTROL Wy
15 CTRCUIT | gL o'
J/B ¥ LOCK
=) ©) |
10A
2 ’_5;’5—’
L [jJ
22
KEYLESS
I ENTRY
RECEVER-
ECU
l I B-09
35 \ggz/ 23
BR-Y
r _____________ i 2intuinlads |
1 o32 ! G-W
BR 06 LG a7 ! (Fylaz22
- A4 A3 i BR-Y !
BAdy Y . 4 31 J/B
B, LG FRONT ! J/C(D
] -
ACTUATOR ({lm ; B-754 \%
> e (DRIVER'S [LocRyLook] | g
BRl2A3 'Lglal SIDE) .
o1 03 E-03) «(«mB |
]
DOOR LOCK ™[ BFF (F)B " R-B
GirueR | M| :
(DRIVER'S N S
SIDE) 2 ----- 1 16
E-04 (FYB 5 [ - - |
BR LG 3 5 4 DIAGNOSIS
3 1 | yc@ gl CONNECTOR
g%m LOCK OFF B B-41
W LOCK
E-18)| Lock (FY2B : (F>2B
2 0O
B - g
B 2
B-83 B-86 B-89 B-00 D-11

1[2]3]a[5] N [e]7[e]o 10|
B naf2hiaafishieli7lis]iseokilea||

o

1]2[3[a] N [5[6]7]8]e 1]2]a][a] KA [5]e[7]8 2[314]5] RA [¢]7][8]e]19)
[10]11}12]13[14]15}16]17[18] 190 g1ol11][12[13)1af15]16]1728)  [[11[22]1324[15]16]1718]10[20R1

RN EOATEE
pebazalasbelaiosbalaol s

=

Wire colour code
B :Black  LG:Lioght oreen G :Green L :Blue W :¥nite Y :Ye IO¥ SB:Sky blue
e

{
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Viol
0T 11E02AB



21Q0-1D

A

<Vehicles with keyless entry system

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM
(Hatchback)> (CONTINUED)

4-154

« . (4]
aa wm m ] v
o o O ! o]0
SN di [@ o el - oS
© m foatesd D ©
ITs) 7] ~ =2
0 - 0= = ID W w
5 1) Eo X 1 al =l
o =2 - =
o o
aa __
zi m =
m.l.:m o~ - ) —
o< o _ o =
t ) S ] 1
- ) < 2
I
Q) N =
= |
— t < F\ND_u ~ m x
RS = N o O
< |5
O |5 a .= mln.
S - xS
5 555
o ™~ A I
= <
a7 i n o
0 o — | ~a
o ]
QY] O [qV] m
n= = A~ 14
o Xl 1 [r. 1 S~ J
=3 — ~a
o
o 0 T
« = wm
S & Q <0 = =l
i i P et &
[ | [
— ™ - nqu..‘AI—... < w (23]
QY <0, o Qi
= = <L
_ G S an ~
| \ ~a ~ oK
oo
° s
o e =Ko
— 0 Zo0
@ _ = - Ot
4...3. ! 3~ .
o < Te] = o > >0 lMH:o.
& > a <40 o = £B
oan REIE
w w = h\_ww_ = ) @&
5 g 5 e o
oo [0
mw o]
o |SE

0T 11E02BA



4-155

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

KEYLESS
ENTRY

RECEIVER-
ECU

B-99

28

27

LG-B

] >

-

34

G-R

Y

7E-01

1{-20

R-W
R-G

F-25
DIODE

F-09

1

R-G
R-G

1E-26

R-G

1 D-16

R-G

G

R-G

1

Z

OFF

Z

OFF " f0N

~ 0N

R-G

D-02

v

(PASSENGER '3

SIDE)

F-26

F-20
& O

\/
3
M]E|
=0
ea
= S
=2 B
) ==
\fm
<)
e
<

E-07) (E-

E-03
0P
00

D-16

a]s5]e[7]8]

D-14
[1] K [2]3

3

Wire colour code

B

1]2]3]a][s]| NA[6]7]8]a ]
11]12]13[14]15[16[17]18]1 9120 12

5B:5Sky blue

:Green
GR:Gray

LG:Light green G
0 :0range

‘Black
BR:Brown

0T11E02BB



4-156 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM <Vehicles with keyless entry system
(Hatchback)> (CONTINUED)

KEYLESS
5 ENTRY
RECE [ VER-ECU
@ @
14 \V4
LG-B G-R
11 43
J/B
f1g """~ P g T Teg23) B-80 [14 12 B-88
LG-B LG-B G-R G-R
(LG-B) (G-R
2 2 2 2
%Bﬁ SIGNAL %BR{TSIGNAL %I%TSIGNAL %}gﬁ SIGNALB-OB S A
@ik " @) e @i " | @ e
=
7 1 @22 1@-4D 1 (=50 w@ § @ww
LHD ! RHD
—— COMBINATION
@09 [*° NETER
B B B B B
B
[ ) . 4
B
(F)2B
(F)2B
}l_ £ £
12 1]
B-19 @-24) @-47) E-50) B-03 B-05 (B-88
BEBHBBEEEJEE 1[2]3 14| N I5[6]7[8]6 _1_23_&5 AE0OL
L[15[16[17[1619[20{21?2k3]24h?] E4]45|46]47|45]49|5051]52|53|54[§J lOHlé{TEMﬁ!\[MﬂlB!#‘)‘" "L’auﬁk@ilﬁlﬁg%g"

0T11E02CA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-157

. . . . . . . .
(HATCHBACK) (SEDAN)
| 15 (-89 13 B=88) | | 15 (&9 13 B-88
LG-B G-R LG-B G-R
' R 18 C=1D | | Yoo T 18 @11
' LG-B G-R [ 1 LG-B G-R '
' 4 4 ' 1 4 4 '
REAR REAR
COMBINAT 1 ON COMBINAT 10N
. G LAMP é@ . | LAWP ®@ !
(TURN:LH) (TURN: RH) (TURN:LH) (TURN: RH)
F-0d F-13 F-04 F-13
! 3 3 I 3 3 !
0. 85B 0. 85B 0. 85B 0. 85B
(F>2B (FY2B

jm

B-89 B-128 D-11 F-04 F-13

6]7]8 1[2[a]a[5| M [e[7]efehol| D1 [N ([F1L[1[z]
11f12)13)14[15]16{1 718]10f0p1fe2]| |l 3

&b

-
n
[%)
.
o
o
-
S|

910 112]a[a] N
1}e2] 9 J10f1 1121314

=
et
3
o
=
r
>

11]12[13[14]15]16{17]18]

-
o

Wire colour coge
B :Black LG:Lignt green reen L :Blue W :White Y :Yellow S5B:Sky blue

G_:G
BR:Brown O :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet
0T11E02CB



0T11E03AA

B-53

q
42

20A (a)

1. 25W
1.25¥

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

10 (B-89

25

R-B

ALTERNATOR /
FUSIBLE LINK(®
_—— - —
E

R-B

B
K%

th keyless entry system <Sedan>
J/B

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM

4-158
Vehicles wi

104
o
=
<
as
—f
)
_ =% [
= 20 |t
©° = £
8] -« Ll
o 2y
x 1 24
@ @ ! @™ iy 33 o
) L ge * I
“ 0/ ﬂ m % u m
ql o qw 2
[&o] (&) ~
A |
e}
' ) TAA.
o (B—
2 8 _
EI> —
LY
= <
v | foo]
B > =
=1
[N e I e ket dd =
o~ 4141“ e 1
© A0 g ”
adt
(] | AKAD FK
< RN § | o Jmmw“
] ./
cown! 039 e < - <411 [
= —m N B m m m
~ (8Y]
<0 <0 HW'O._ [ ~ =
~ Lr. O
A~ A ~ ~||®
) i m = =
— O N 0 2 (ol
| O0md - mm Wil
m W o m %mah (xR
S m B o8 2=
a an= oL olS
~ 280 55 S
Sz el - __
ArOHnamn @ S TRTE
= 2z G IS
X s 1< [
x> =y i (RES)
M <le
o O 12| (&
=04 EE 9
m ]2 ) N




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-159
IGNITION TRANSMITTER 2
SWITCH (ACC)
SR Y i s
+RADIO_AND CONTROL M '
TAPE PLAYER OR A
(F>oL CD PLAYER CIRCUIT |
‘ vy LOCK
15 l f
J/B
B85
10A ,f
2
L
22
KEYLESS
I ENTRY
RECEIVER-
ECU
35 @ 23
BR-Y
B-49
r=-———"
I 032
BR 06 LG a7 OY Y
Ad A3 ' BR-Y G-W
B-49)y------ ' 4
<F) '
(F) LG ! FRONT
BR . / DOOR  LOCK
! __un |ACTUATOR
EFY A3 1ol i |LocRLLOCK|(DRIVER'S
BRJO1 LG)O3 ' 3 SIDE) 31 J/B
DOOR LOCK OFF ' (FYB E-03 J/C(1N [E
KEY Il LN L(F g
CYLINDER | un  [LocK ! B-T5X
SWITCH LocK ' mypl2e2 29
(DRIVER'S ! A 32
SIDE) 2 FXBl Lo G-W R-B
E-04 (F>B 1 16
B Y Y Al
BR LG 3 5 4 DIAGNOSIS
3 1 J/C(2) B CONNECTOR
DOOR LOCK OFF B-76X B=47
SWITCH W”LBE—}Z . B
E-18 Lock (F>2B (F>2B
e Kol
B = =
B-83 B-86 B-89 B-99 D-11
1[2][3[a] N [S]e]7[8]e 1[2[3][a] M [s[e[7[& 1[2]3]4[5] NA[e]7[e 1]2[3]a[5] KA [¢[7[a]e 1o}l
1011 1{12[13[14]15]16]17] 1515& 9 [10{11]1213]14] 1§H16 1718)i 111 12[:3]1415’161171519]20 11]12)13]14]15]16]1 718[10f0f2 1[22))
Wire colour cogde
B :Black LG:Lioht green G :Green L :Biue W :Wnhite Y :Yetlow SB:Skv blue
BR:Brown 0 :Drange GR:Gray R :Red Pink V :Violet

O0T11E03AB



CR o)

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM <Vehicles with keyless entry system

(Sedan)> (CONTINUED)

4-160

o . (37
- a4 o T
1 1
< a5 3 - el
Q I E mw o [cufe=
m T w
Te) el N m.l.
0 >> 0= = © W M = <
: [23]<3] Cel] [
o >> e |
=5 a
m..l.._R 7“\ - N (am]
=0d m ] Lo o BE
! -
— ” ~A W_h 2 <
t =4
0 V| ~ ofo
% = £l
= A~ Hh\ x Y =
~ | < [ B O o |2
QU > . | | ~. e o '3
~ O 1 <
| < )
S« xS |5
5 =56 1
™ &~ -~ - xax O
nm =] | ~m —
Q! ! 1 o )
| = 1 M~ )
nrm o 1
<O S m
0= x o < )
D 2 <A
o -
- Sye))
o~ Q < m
aV) « &y <0 — =)
¢ 34
T m m f ~m £l 7
| 1 o [z 1 [©] 2
— (] - e >~ D.NL
o <0y oV Qi
= = L
! w h\_” | a.m ~
- ] - R
= =
o o =N
OO
() <10 — n m XOL
@ ” o 9 AT
! -~
3 5 3 - A = =
(s8] QY] < Dr [qV} mm < m m
4 ~ e
T T o & =) ols
- - T Va2 <l2]
[an) Coll CIBES
L -l “
o =12

0T 11E03BA



4-161

28

27

LG-B

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

34

G-R

{2 >

7(F-01

1E-20

R-W

F-25
DIODE

R-G

F-09

1

D-11
17

R-G

R-G

R-G

F-26

R-G

R-G

N

&7

R-G

1

R-G

E-09 F-20 (F-26)

E-0D

E-15

M 2]
RRAHE

1] MI2]3
ABRHE

112]3]afs] N [6]7]8]o]10

11]12{13114[15]16{17{18[1920p 1pp2

SB:5Sky blue

:Black LG:Light green G _:Green
0 :Orange GR:Gray

Wire colour code

B
BR:Brown

0T11E03BB



4-162

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

CENTRAL DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM <Vehicles with keyless entry system

(Sedan)> (CONTINUED)

KEYLESS
5 ENTRY
RECE [ VER-ECU
@ |
A7 \7
LG-B G-R
11 3 (B-128
___________ A
J/B
L’Ié _____________ ‘Z_l _________________ g T 7 6(8-83 B-80) [14 12 B-88
LG-B LG-B G-R G-R
LG-B} G-R
2 2 5
SIDE FRONT FRONT SIDE B-03)°_____ e
+ | TURN SIGNAL| A\ |TURN SIGNAL |\ |TURN SIGNAL| A~ {TURN SIGNAL
@ LANP @ AP @ AW @ LAVP
=
1 1 A-2a 1 @-a7 1 (B-50 w@ B (‘P‘R"’
COMBINATION
@09 |*° WeTER
B B B B
[ 2
B
(F)2B
(F)2B
\3 & k.t
12 (1]
@-19 G-29 @-50 B-03) B-& B-88
: . 75 [eRhREREFET6 B‘E‘b—]ﬁ[@—p—l&_u oliol 1A
| Zreei-Nonaoivinounn fnoooolvioaoo)
AR EoR Y (R aisob o :

0T11E03CA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-163

(HATCHBACK) (SEDAN)
' 15 (-89 13 @88 | | 15 (B-ag 13 @89 |
LG-B G-R LG-B G-R
' (oo T 18 ©=1D | (oo T Y18 O-1D
| LG-B G-R ' LG-B G-R '
} 4 4 [ 4 4 ‘
REAR REAR
COMBINATIDN COMBINATION
Lo aw ® L @ e ® |
(TURN:LH) (TURN:RH) (TURN:LH) (TURN:RH)
F-04 F-13 F-04 F-13
! 3 3 ! 3 3 '
0. 85B 0. 85B 0. 85B 0. 85B
(F>2B (F>2B
s 8
| b R B - R N
B-89 B-128 D-11 F-13
1]2[3]a[5 6]7][8]8]i0] 112[3[a] R [5]6]7]8 11213[a[s] M [e17]a]ot0] (111 2] 1011 [2]
IBEBIEME 16171675%%:%5“ 9 [10j1312)13]1a15[16[1718) me[ashudaeh 1afisobike]| (5Talslell |5 415 o
Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yeliow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :Orange GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Viotet

0T11E03CB



4-164

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER WINDOWS

1 FUSIBLE LINK IGNITION SWITCH(IG2)
(F2R-L] . 553 (FY2L-R
18-85
(Fy2R-L J/B
(FY2R-L (FY2R-L_ ®Z
oL off
(Fy2R-L - - 16 @=
& EI
v v ¥ bR
"A'»l_d __________________ Yaoll -
N G 020 B-49
(F)2R-L
[Jg] (F)L-R
v 1. 25R-L
10 9
W ING W '
MAIN | | CPU ]
SWITCH
E-02 (PASSENGER'S SIDE
fgTo A up|  DOWN
bt it
OFF ON " TON OFF ~ ~ton OFF ~ 0N DFF =~ ¢0N
11 12 a2 06 016
Al A5 a15
PLG| p 1o
4018
SUNROOF 1
)
]
LG ! B
]
® | (FYR (FYR-Y| (FYR-L
! 513 51 |61
0
g@émémm. LG T B Nl D Sl A _
I:AMP AND b%GHTlNG 2
MONITOR BUZZER FRONT R R-Y R-L
/|
~tou | ( 8] B 8]
: E-00
:41%;12%11 | lml ;tilsafzilglui{:e;;}} [% g

0T 11E04AA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-165

(DRIVER'S SIDE)

AUTO AUTO LOCK
UP DOWN UP DOWN LogK SWITCH
~ SUNLOCK
Cod || Lo || || |
OFF ON ON OFF ON ON OFF ON OFF ON
FUSIBLE 01 0 0 14
L INK A2 Ag A%g
\"4 G G-R G-B
(F>2R-L
6 2 5 4
WONGRW
MOTOR | CPU |
G s "
E-05 [%b '
4 e
1
(F>2B BL
(FY2B|A21] A1l6
____________________________________________________ Jo10o  |n15@48
NOTE
CEL- H. DRIVE VEHICLES (FY2B L
AR H. DRIVE VEHICLES
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Wire colour code

‘Black LG:Liont green G _:Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yellow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet
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4-166 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POWER WINDOWS (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-167

(REAR: RH)
AUTO AUTO
UP DOWN UP DOWN
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OFF ON ON OFF DN 0N OFF ON OFF ON
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(e 3] [e]

Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green

G :Green L :Blue W :Whi
BR:Brown 0 :0Orange GR:G : Pi

ow SB:Sky blue
ray R :Red P :Pi et
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-168

POWER WINDOWS (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-169

B N 6
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Wire cotour code
B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Biue ¥ :White Y :Yellow SB:Sky btue
BR:Brown 0 :0Orange GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink Violet
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4-170

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

HEATER
FUSIBLE [GNITION
1 LINK@ SWITCH(1G2)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-171

LIGHTING TAIL LAMP
SWITCH RELAY 2
3R-W 3R-W
23 " )
WI1THOUT WITH
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B-T75X
24 25
DEDICATED
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4-172

HEATER (See P. 4-170.)
OPERATION
e When the ignition switch is turned ON, the 1.

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

TROUBLESHOOTING HINTS
Blower motor is energized at one switch position

blower relay is energized. If the blower switch
is turned ON (LO, ML, MH, or HI position) in
this condition, the blower is activated through
the circuit via resistor at a speed corresponding

and not energized at another.

e Check harness and connectors between
defective switch position and resistor (or
blower motor in HI position).

to the blower switch postion. 2. Blower motor is energized only when switch
is positioned in HI.
e Check resistor.

3. Blower motor speed does not represent the

switch position.
® Check blower switch.



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-173

NOTES



4-174

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MANUAL AIR CONDITIONER
Diesel-powered vehicles

FUSIBLE IGNITION
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4-175

- TAIL LAMP

RELAY
3R-W

3R-¥

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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4-176

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MANUAL AIR CONDITIONER <Diesel-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)

J/B
FUSIBLE MULT] - PURPOSE ALTERNATOR /
3 LINK (FUSE@lIl ) FUSIBLE LINK @
(Fy2L-Y \%
2
RADIATOR DEDICATED
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5 3
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-177
AUTOMATIC
COMPRESSOR- E?ﬁ&%ﬁ 4
ECU
H|
\4 '
B-Y
By ? B-50
DUAL
BVITCHON-Ore PRESSURE
: 196k .«
OE51xps [OFF "TON (F-80 Eew
HIGH PRESSURE
SWITCH oN—OFF .
- 2942 Pa |oFF - fon
OFF —ON
:2354kPa 5
0. 85B-R
A/C RELAY
5 3 3 5 BOX
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Wire cotour code
B :Black LG:Light green G _:Green L :Blue W :Wnite ‘Yellow SB:Sky biue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray ‘Red P :Pink Violet
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4-178

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MANUAL AIR CONDITIONER
Petrol-powered vehicles

112314 S|e|7]819
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CIRCUIT DIAGR

AM

4-179

LIGHTING TAIL LAMP
SWITCH RELAY 2
3R-W 3R-W
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Wire colour code
‘Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :Wnite Y :Yellow SB:Sky biue
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4-180 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MANUAL AIR CONDITIONER <Petrol-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)

J/B
FUSIBLE MULT]I -PURPOSE ALTERNATOR /
3 LINK (FUSE® ) FUSIBLE LINK ®
-1 Gl
A4
(F>2L-Y
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-181
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4-182 v CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MANUAL AIR CONDITIONER <Petrol-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-183

NOTES



4-184 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONER
Diesel-powered vehicles

1GNITION FUSIBLE
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-185
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-Wire coiour code
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4-186

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONER <Diesel-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-187
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4-188 , CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONER <Diesel-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-189
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONER <Diesel-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)
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4-192 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONER
Petrol-powered vehicles
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-193
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONER <Petrol-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONER <Petrol-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

FULL-AUTO AIR CONDITIONE

R <Petrol-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-199

WINDSHIELD WIPER AND WASHER (See P. 4-200.)
OPERATION

<Low-speed (and high-speed) wiper
operation>

When the wiper switch is placed in the LO
position with the ignition switch in the ACC
or ON position, wipers operate continuously
at low speed.

Placing the wiper switch in the HI position
causes the wipers to operate at high speed.

<Automatic wiper stopping operation>

When the wiper switch is placed in the OFF
position, the cam contacts of wiper motor
caused current to flow through the automatic
wiper stopping circuit, allowing the wiper blades
to cycle before they reach to the stop positions.

TROUBLESHOOTING HINTS

<intermittent wiper operation>

When the wiper switch is placed in the INT
position with the ignition switch in ACC or ON
position, the intermittent wiper relay is
energized causing the intermittent wiper relay
contacts to close and open repeatedly.
When the contacts are closed, the wiper motor
is energized.

When the wiper motor is energized, the relay
contacts open, however, the cam contacts keep
the wiper motor energized until the wiper blades
return to their stop position.

<Washer-activated wiper operation>
e When the washer switch is turned on, the

intermittent wiper relay contacts close causing
wipers to cycle two to three times.

1. Wipers do not operate. 5. The length of pause for intermittent operation
(1) Washer is not operative, either. cannot be varied.
e Check multi-purpose fuse No. (14). e (Check variable intermittent wiper control
® Check earth. switch.
2. Low-speed (or high-speed) wiper operation only e Check intermittent wiper relay.
is inoperative. 6. Washer is inoperative.
e Check wiper switch. (1) Wiper is operative on washer-activated
3. Wipers do not stop. wiper operation.
e Check wiper motor. e Check washer motor.
e Check intermittent wiper relay. (2) Washer-activated wiper operation is
e Check wiper switch. inoperative also.
4. Intermittent wiper operation is inoperative. e Check washer switch.
e Check terminal voltage of steering-column 7. Washer-activated wiper operation is inopera-
switch (with a built-in intermittent wiper tive.
relay) with the intermittent wiper relay e Check intermittent wiper relay.
energized. (see below)
Terminal No. Voltage Check
ov Intermittent wiper relay or wiper switch

System voltage

Intermittent wiper relay

0V & System voltage (alternating)

— (Normal)




4-200 | CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
WINDSHIELD WIPER AND WASHER
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-201
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

REAR WIPER AND WASHER
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-203
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

REAR WIPER AND WASHER (See P. 4-202.)
OPERATION

When the wiper switch is placed in the ON
or LO position with the ignition switch in the
ACC or ON position, wipers operate
continuously.

<Automatic wiper stopping operation>

When the wiper switch is placed in the OFF
position, the cam contacts of wiper motor
causes current to flow through the automatic
wiper stopping circuit, allowing the wiper blades
to cycle before they reach to the stop positions.

TROUBLESHOOTING HINTS

1.

2.

Wipers do not operate.

(1) Washer is not operative, either.
® Check multi-purpose fuse No. (14).
e Check earth.
e Check wiper switch.

Wipers do not stop.

® Check wiper motor.

e Check intermittent wiper relay.

e Check wiper switch.

HEADLAMP WASHER (See P. 4-205.)
OPERATION

When the headlamp washer switch is turned
ON with ignition switch in ON and lighting switch
in TAIL or HEAD position, the headlamp washer
relay is energized causing the headlamp
washer motor to start.

<Intermittent wiper operation>

When the wiper switch is placed in the INT
position with the ignition switch in ACC or ON
position, the intermittent wiper relay is
energized causing the intermittent wiper relay
contacts to close and open repeatedly.
When the contacts are closed, the wiper motor
is energized.

When the wiper motor is energized, the relay
contacts open, however, the cam contacts keep
the wiper motor energized until the wiper blades
return to their stop position.

Intermittent wiper operation is inoperative.

e While the intermittent wiper relay is being
operated, check terminal voltage of the
intermittent wiper relay energized. (Refer
to the table below.)

Washer is inoperative.

® Check washer motor.

® Check washer switch.

Terminal No. Voltage Check

4 ov Intermittent wiper relay or wiper switch
System voltage Intermittent wiper relay
0V < System voltage (alternating) - (Standard)




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-205
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4-206

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

DEFOGGER AND DOOR MIRROR HEATER
Vehicles without full-auto air conditioner
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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4-208 ‘ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

DEFOGGER AND DOOR MIRROR HEATER
Vehicles with full-auto air conditioner
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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4-210 » v CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

DEFOGGER AND DOOR MIRROR HEATER <Vehicles with full-auto air
conditioner> (CONTINUED)
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4-211
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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4-212

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-213
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4-214 » CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-215
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4-216

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MULTI CENTER DISPLAY <Petrol-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-217
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4-218 | CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MULTI CENTER DISPLAY <Petrol-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-221
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4-222 _ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MULTI CENTER DISPLAY <Diesel-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)

IGNITION
SWITCH(IG1)
3B-W
(©——————+ JYNORILIZER
3B-W
a
J/B
@i 7
10A 10A
8 B-88 19
0. 85B-W
B-W
3
36 (F)yB-W
B-108
MULTI CENTER (FyB-W |
DISPLAY UNIT l 70)
22 (FYB-W
V 1
BACK-UP
f/ LAMP SWITCH
OFF ™~ f0N| m
2
R-L (F)0.75
R-L
17 B-16
R-L
@
v
BACK-UP
LAMP
@22 @E=3D (B-35 B-16 B-83
[ges) @ O Mg DO Y Aar e i SRR pivin oan

0T 14E02BA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-223
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4-224 | CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MULTI CENTER DISPLAY <Diesel-powered vehicles> (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-225
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4-226 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-227
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4-228

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ANTI-LOCK BRAKING SYSTEM (ABS) <Vehicles without TCL>
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-229
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4-230 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ANTI-LOCK BRAKING SYSTEM (ABS) <Vehicles without TCL> (CONTINUED)
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NOTES



4-232

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ANTI-LOCK BRAKING SYSTEM, TRACTION CONTROL SYSTEM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4-233
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4-234 ‘ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

ANTI-LOCK BRAKING SYSTEM, TRACTION CONTROL SYSTEM (BTCL)
(CONTINUED)
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NOTES



4-236

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

AUTO-CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-237
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4-238 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

AUTO-CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-239
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4-240 v CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

AUTO-CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4-241

e
SERVO A-129
B
— B
4 3 1 2
LG 1.25 1. 25 1.25
W-R W-B LG-B
9 1 14 15
A A A A THROTTLE
‘f T T Y VALVE
CONTROLLER
MOTOR DRIVE CIRCUIT B-118
5V
% % % P GND GND GND l I
v v v
20 6 7 17 3 4 16 21 8
1. 25B Bl 1.25B
o] G-0 v] GR j R 8
, —
! !
: |
1. 258 ! :
1
GR ! |
G-0 Y! L] B
1 4 2 3 ! !
THROTTLE ! .
POSITION | !
SENSOR ! :
LG —am—{ [(B-56 L ! : L
AMAN— : :
- [N IR n =
2] (2]
S 1< 87 __ )86

Wire colour code
B :Btack LG:Lioht green G :Green L :Blue W :Wnhite Y :Yellow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0O :0ranoge GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V Violet

0T15E03CB



4-242 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

AUTO-CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM (CONTINUED)
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SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINT SYSTEM (SRS)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINT SYSTEM (SRS) (CONTINUED)
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM
Diesel-powered vehicles
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM
Petrol-powered vehicles
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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